2005-06 SOUTH CAROLINA MEN'S BASKETBALL OVERALL STATISTICS
Overall Record: 23-15 (Home 10-6, Away 7-7 Neutral 6-2, TV 17-14)
| ---TOTAL---| |-=-=---- 3-PTS------ | | ----REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct 3FG/G FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A APG TO TOPG A/TO Blk BPG Stl SPG Pts Avg
21 Kinsey, Tarence.... 38-37 1323 34.8 209-461 453 71-189 .376 1.87 113-134 .843 54 120 174 4.6 84 1 88 2.32 78 2.05 1.13 13 0.34 60 1.58 602 15.8
01 Kelley, Tre'....... 38-38 1330 35.0 166-398 417 67-192 349 1.76 75-98 .765 22 88 110 2.9 74 1 174 4.58 103 2.71 1.69 5 0.13 49 1.29 474 12.5
34 Balkman, Renaldo... 38-22 978 25.7 152-250 608 4-13 308 0.11 56-104 .538 81 158 239 6.3 84 0 73 1.92 65 1.71 1.12 48 1.26 65 1.71 364 9.6
33 Wallace, Brandon... 38-36 1166 30.7 122-244 500 16-67 239 0.42 30-54 .556 100 131 231 6.1 78 0 86 2.26 42 1.11 2.05 73 1.92 30 0.79 290 7.6
10 Trice, Rocky....... 37-28 967 26.1 100-196 510 22-59 373 0.59 33-45 .733 45 73 118 3.2 71 2 58 1.57 44 1.19 1.32 20 0.54 48 1.30 255 6.9
14 Tisby, Antoine..... 33-17 562 17.0 74-158 468 0-0 000 0.00 36-65 .554 38 57 95 2.9 55 0 6 0.18 31 0.94 0.19 22 0.67 11 0.33 184 5.6
23 Day, Dwayne........ 35-10 499 14.3 57-150 380 31-95 326 0.89 22-35 .629 33 41 74 2.1 32 0 17 0.49 28 0.80 0.61 3 0.09 16 0.46 167 4.8
04 Sheldon, Bryce..... 37-1 490 13.2 53-139 381 37-102 363 1.00 8-10 .800 4 20 24 0.6 26 0 24 0.65 12 0.32 2.00 0 0.00 5 0.14 151 4.1
02 McDowell, Stephen.. 29-0 194 6.7 17-56 304 14-38 368 0.48 4-7 571 2 11 13 0.4 6 0 19 0.66 16 0.55 1.19 0 0.00 2 0.07 52 1.8
20 Palacios, Keving... 17-1 127 7.5 10-23 435 0-0 000 0.00 2-5 400 9 9 18 1.1 19 O 9 0.53 6 0.35 1.50 5 0.29 4 0.24 22 1.3
24 Konate, Ousmane.... 14-0 60 4.3 7-22 318 0-2 000 0.00 0-2 000 5 11 16 1.1 17 O 0 0.00 11 0.79 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.14 14 1.0
12 Nerbun, J.P........ 5-0 5 1.0 0-4 000 0-1 000 0.00 0-0 000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0.20 0 0.00 99.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
Team. .o vveeeennnnn. 46 59 105 2.8 0 14
Total.............. 38 7701 967-2101 .460 262-758 346 6.89 379-559 678 439 778 1217 32.0 548 4 555 14.61 450 11.84 1.23 189 4.97 292 7.68 2575 67.8
Opponents.......... 38 7698 868-2005 .433 265-727 365 6.97 378-542 697 434 777 1211 31.9 570 - 495 13.03 529 13.92 0.94 100 2.63 231 6.08 2379 62.6
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd oT Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
South Carolina 1185 1357 33 - 2575 South Carolina................ 84 18 102
OpPPONENtS. v vttt it inin e ieeenn 1045 1298 36 - 2379 OpPPONENEtS. v vttt ittt in e ienennn 69 16 85
TEAM STATISTICS sC OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. .t vvvevenennnnn 2575 2379 11/18/05 at Western Carolina W 87-62 2984
Points per game....... 67.8 62.6 11-20-05 TOLEDO W 85-73 4317
Scoring margin........ +5.2 - 111/24/05 at Alaska Anchorage W 65-60 6848
FIELD GOALS-ATT......... 967-2101 868-2005 111/25/05 vs Monmouth W 62-56 7259
Field goal pct........ .460 .433 111/26/05 vs Marquette LOT 89-92 7496
3 POINT FG-ATT.......... 262-1758 265-727 11/30/05 UNC GREENSBORO W 77-55 6203
3-point FG pct........ .346 .365 12/3/05 at Clemson L 63-82 8400
3-pt FG made per game.. 6.9 7.0 12/14/05 WINTHROP w 68-54 7053
FREE THROWS-ATT......... 379-559 378-542 12/17/05 WOFFORD W 73-43 6412
Free throw pct........ .678 .697 12/22/05 at Temple L 50-63 4397
REBOUNDS. .. .ovviivinnnnn 1217 1211 12/28/05 No. 23 PITTSBURG L 51-58 9579
Rebounds per game..... 32.0 31.9 12/31/05 DETROIT-MERCY w 65-35 3543
Rebounding margin..... +0.2 - 1/3/06 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 81-46 5014
ASSISTS .t vttt iiie i 555 495 *1/8/06 TENNESSEE L 69-76 8237
Assists per game...... 14.6 13.0 *01/11/06 at Ole Miss L 63-68 5144
TURNOVERS .. v v vivein s 450 529 *1/14/06 GEORGIA LOT 61-64 9854
Turnovers per game.... 11.8 13.9 *1/18/06 at Vanderbilt W OT 66-64 12433
Turnover margin....... +2.1 - *01/21/06 at Kentucky L 78-80 23420
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.2 0.9 *1/25/06 No. 4 FLORIDA W 68-62 10844
STEALS. ettt e eeeeeeaennn 292 231 *01/28/06 at No. 19 Tennessee L 65-81 20068
Steals per game....... 7.7 6.1 *02/04/06 at Arkansas L 59-73 18286
BLOCKS. st vttt ieenenan 189 100 *02/08/06 at No. 6 Florida W 71-67 12381
Blocks per game....... 5.0 2.6 *2/11/06 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 83-61 14045
WINNING STREAK.......... 5 - *2/14/06 ALABAMA W 67-56 13103
Home win streak....... 1 - *2/18/06 KENTUCKY L 66-79 17188
ATTENDANCE. .o oo v veennn. 145451 194121 *02/23/06 at Georgia Bulldogs L 47-48 5785
Home games-Avg/Game.... 16-9091 14-9863 *2/25/06 VANDERBILT L 56-57 13079
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 8-10,436 *2/28/06 No. 21 LSU L 61-64 12248
*03/04/06 at Auburn W 67-63 4032
! - Great Alaska Shootout %03/09/06 vs Mississippi State w 59-44 15454
* - SEC %03/10/06 vs No. 14 Tennessee w 79-71 19547
% - SEC Tourmanent %03/11/06 vs Kentucky w 65-61 19206
& - NIT Tournament %$03/12/06 vs No. 14 Florida L 47-49 11302
# - NIT Tournament (Madison Square Garden, NYC, NY) &3/15/06 WESTERN KENTUCKY W 74-55 4732
&03/21/06 at Florida State W OT 69-68 6130
&3/23/06 at Cincinnati W 65-62 7775
#3/28/06 vs Louisville Cardinals W 78-63 7473
#03/30/06 vs Michigan Wolverines W 76-64 7054



2005-06 SOUTH CAROLINA MEN'S BASKETBALL SEC STATISTICS

Overall Record: 6-10 (Home, 3-5, Away, 3-5, TV 4-9)
| ---TOTAL---| |------ 3-PTS------ I | ----REBOUNDS---~ |
## Player GP-GS Min—Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct 3FG/G FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A APG TO TOPG A/TO Blk BPG Stl SPG Pts Avg
21 Kinsey, Tarence.... 16-16 584 36.5 79-195 .405 32-90 .356 2.00 57-64 .891 23 56 79 4.9 35 1 36 2.25 38 2.38 0.95 4 0.25 25 1.56 247 15.4
01 Kelley, Tre'....... 16-16 572 35.8 65-177 .367 30-86 .349 1.88 28-41 .683 14 30 44 2.8 40 1 83 5.19 47 2.94 1.77 3 0.19 17 1.06 188 11.8
34 Balkman, Renaldo... 16-6 368 23.0 54-89 .607 2-4 .500 0.13 22-39 .564 31 56 87 5.4 30 0O 20 1.25 26 1.63 0.77 10 0.63 21 1.31 132 8.3
10 Trice, Rocky....... 15-7 356 23.7 46-78 .590 8-21 .381 0.53 11-14 .786 23 30 53 3.5 35 2 15 1.00 24 1.60 0.63 7 0.47 19 1.27 111 7.4
23 Day, Dwayne........ 15-10 326 21.7 34-91 .374 22-60 .367 1.47 15-23 .652 23 18 41 2.7 19 0 10 0.67 15 1.00 0.67 3 0.20 8 0.53 105 7.0
33 Wallace, Brandon... 16-14 476 29.8 48-96 .500 7-31 .226  0.44 8-17 L4711 33 62 95 5.9 31 0 31 1.94 17 1.06 1.82 23 1.44 6 0.38 111 6.9
14 Tisby, Antoine..... 16-10 259 16.2 30-74 .405 0-0 .000 0.00 13-24 .542 18 24 42 2.6 19 O 1 0.06 12 0.75 0.08 15 0.94 7 0.44 73 4.6
04 Sheldon, Bryce..... 15-1 170 11.3 17-45 .378 11-34 .324 0.73 4-5 .800 1 6 7 0.5 11 O 6 0.40 8 0.53 0.75 0 0.00 3 0.20 49 3.3
20 Palacios, Keving... 4-0 39 9.8 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0.00 0-0 .000 4 3 7 1.8 5 0 2 0.50 0 0.00 99.00 3 0.75 0 0.00 8 2.0
02 McDowell, Stephen.. 12-0 86 7.2 7-25 .280 5-17 .294  0.42 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.3 3 0 6 0.50 6 0.50 1.00 0 0.00 1 0.08 19 1.6
24 Konate, Ousmane.... 4-0 13 3.3 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0.00 0-2 .000 0 4 4 1.0 4 0 0 0.00 3 0.75 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 1.0
12 Nerbun, J.P........ 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0.00 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
TEAM. ¢ ot v ie i eeee e 23 30 53 3.3 0 4
Total.............. 16 3250 386-880 .439 117-343 341 7.31 158-229 690 193 323 516 32.2 232 4 210 13.13 200 12.50 1.05 68 4.25 107 6.69 1047 65.4
Opponents.......... 16 3250 387-830 .466 112-308 364 7.00 177-254 697 165 333 498 31.1 229 - 225 14.06 203 12.69 1.11 52 3.25 113 7.06 1063 66.4
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd oT Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
South Carolina................ 475 559 13 - 1047 South Carolina................ 31 4 35
OpPPONENtS .t vt vttt inineeienenns 459 590 14 - 1063 OpPPONENtS. v vt vttt ittt e ieeennn 29 7 36
TEAM STATISTICS sC OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. . st vvviiiaenennnn 1047 1063 *1-8-06 TENNESSEE L 69-76 8237
Points per game........ 65.4 66.4 *01/11/06 at Ole Miss L 63-68 5144
Scoring margin......... -1.0 - *1/14/06 GEORGIA LOT 61-64 9854
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......u.. 386-880 387-830 *1/18/06 at Vanderbilt W OT 66-64 12433
Field goal pct......... .439 .466 *01/21/06 at Kentucky L 78-80 23420
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 117-343 112-308 *1/25/06 FLORIDA W 68-62 10844
3-point FG pct......... 341 .364 *01/28/06 at Tennessee L 65-81 20068
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.3 7.0 *02-04-06 at Arkansas L 59-73 18286
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 158-229 177-254 *02/08/06 at University of Florida W 71-67 12381
Free throw pct......... 690 .697 *2/11/06 MISSISSIPPI STATE w 83-61 14045
REBOUNDS. .. .cvvvivinenn. 516 498 *2/14/06 ALABAMA W 67-56 13103
Rebounds per game...... 32.2 31.1 *2/18/06 KENTUCKY L 66-79 17188
Rebounding margin...... +1.1 - *02/23/06 at Georgia Bulldogs L 47-48 5785
ASSISTS .t vttt it i 210 225 *2/25/06 VANDERBILT L 56-57 13079
Assists per game....... 13.1 14.1 *2/28/06 LSU L 61-64 12248
TURNOVERS . . et vt ii e e en e 200 203 *03-04-06 at Auburn W 67-63 4032
Turnovers per game..... 12.5 12.7
Turnover margin........ +0.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 1.1
STEALS . ittt i i v i iivieeennn 107 113
Steals per game........ 6.7 7.1
BLOCKS . ittt it teinneennn 68 52
Blocks per game........ 4.3 3.3
WINNING STREAK........... 1 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. .. v v v v v e en 98598 101549
Home games-Avg/Game.... 8-12325 8-12694
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0



2005-06 SOUTH CAROLINA MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS FOR HOME GAMES

A/TO Blk

Kinsey, Tarence....
Kelley, Tre'
Balkman, Renaldo...
Trice, Rocky.......
Wallace, Brandon...
Tisby, Antoine
Sheldon, Bryce
Day, Dwayne
McDowell, Stephen..
Palacios, Keving...
Konate, Ousmane....
Nerbun,

South Carolina
Opponents

2005-06 SOUTH CAROLINA MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS FOR

| ---TOTAL---| |------ 3-PTS------ | | =——--REBOUNDS---- |
GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct 3FG/G FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A
16-15 534 33.4 86-188 457 36-83 434 2.25 45-50 900 22 50 72 4.5 29 0 31 1.
16-16 525 32.8 61-157 389 28-79 354 1.75 28-37 757 9 35 44 2.8 36 1 77 4.
16-10 393 24.6 64-95 674 3-4 750 0.19 30-46 652 24 61 85 5.3 28 0 33 2.
16-11 432 27.0 49-100 490 9-28 321 0.56 18-23 783 25 30 55 3.4 34 1 30 1.
16-15 491 30.7 49-97 505 6-25 240 0.38 17-28 607 38 66 104 6.5 30 0 38 2.
15-7 263 17.5 37-717 481 0-0 000 0.00 20-36 556 22 29 51 3.4 23 0 2 0.
15-0 171 11.4 21-51 412 17-40 425 1.13 2-4 500 2 6 8 0.5 12 0 9 0.
16-5 219 13.7 20-64 313 10-39 256 0.63 10-16 625 12 18 30 1.9 12 0 8 0.
12-0 88 7.3 9-25 360 9-18 500 0.75 4-6 667 1 5 6 0.5 1 0 10 O.
9-1 70 7.8 8-16 500 0-0 000 0.00 1-3 333 5 6 11 1.2 10 O 5 0.
5-0 35 7.0 2-13 154 0-0 000 0.00 0-0 000 3 4 7 1.4 11 O 0 O0.
3-0 4 1.3 0-4 000 0-1 000 0.00 0-0 000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0.
27 28 55 3.4 0
16 3225 406-887 .458 118-317 372 7.38 175-249 703 190 338 528 33.0 227 2 244 15
16 3224 334-814 .410 103-304 339 6.44 167-241 693 175 326 501 31.3 251 - 191 11
1st 2nd oT Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
......... 535 564 6 - 1105 South Carolina................ 34 9 43
......... 379 550 9 - 938 Opponents......c.eveveeeueeeee. 32 5 37

APG TO TOPG
94 33 2.06
81 35 2.19
06 27 1.69
88 15 0.94
38 19 1.19
13 15 1.00
60 2 0.13
50 14 0.88
83 7 0.58
56 5 0.56
00 5 1.00
33 0 0.00

7
25 184 11.50
94 232 14.50

R

BPG Stl
44 22
19 19
06 32
81 27
94 13
53 7
00 3
00 10
00 1
44 1
00 2
00 0
19 137
81 101

AD

Kinsey, Tarence....
Kelley, Tre'
Day, Dwayne
Wallace, Brandon...
Trice, Rocky.......
Balkman, Renaldo...
Tisby, Antoine
Sheldon, Bryce
McDowell, Stephen..
Palacios, Keving...
Konate, Ousmane....

o

South Carolina
Opponents

| ---TOTAL---| |------ 3-PTS------ | | -——--REBOUNDS---- |
GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct 3FG/G FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A
14-14 498 35.6 71-169 420 22-71 310 1.57 46-55 836 25 41 66 4.7 34 1 33 2.
14-14 498 35.6 63-145 434 17-61 279 1.21 35-46 761 8 30 38 2.7 29 0 58 4.
12-5 229 19.1 32-70 457 19-44 432 1.58 11-15 733 16 17 33 2.8 16 0 6 0.
14-13 414 29.6 45-94 479 8-29 276 0.57 5-15 333 35 45 80 5.7 32 0 27 1.
13-9 322 24.8 36-65 554 10-21 476 0.77 8-14 571 15 27 42 3.2 25 1 13 1.
14-8 340 24.3 40-75 533 1-5 200 0.07 11-28 393 33 58 91 6.5 33 0 23 1.
12-6 220 18.3 24-56 429 0-0 000 0.00 12-23 522 10 22 32 2.7 21 0 2 0.
14-1 182 13.0 21-53 396 12-36 333 0.86 2-2 1.000 2 10 12 0.9 11 O 8 0.
12-0 98 8.2 8-28 286 5-18 278 0.42 0-1 000 1 5 6 0.5 5 0 5 0.
4-0 32 8.0 2-3 667 0-0 000 0.00 1-2 500 4 3 7 1.8 5 0 2 0.
6-0 17 2.8 3-4 750 0-0 000 0.00 0-2 000 2 6 8 1.3 6 0 0 0.
13 23 36 2.6 0
14 2850 345-762 453 94-285 330 6.71 131-203 645 164 287 451 32.2 217 2 177 12
14 2850 347-766 453 96-260 369 6.86 151-219 689 170 289 459 32.8 207 - 194 13
1st 2nd oT Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
......... 393 504 18 - 915 South Carolina................ 32 5 37
......... 428 498 15 - 941 Opponents.......eeeveeeueeene.. 25 5 30

APG TO TOPG
36 33 2.36
14 47 3.36
50 11 0.92
93 14 1.00
00 22 1.69
64 21 1.50
17 9 0.75
57 7 0.50
42 8 0.67
50 1 0.25
00 5 0.83

2

.64 180 12.86

.86 178 12.71

BPG Stl
36 22
07 21
25 4
00 7
38 13
93 18
00 3
00 1
00 1
00 1
00 0
79 91
86 91

Pts Avg
253 15.8
178 11.1
161 10.1
125 7.8
121 7.6
94 6.3
61 4.1
60 3.8
31 2.6
17 1.9
4 0.8

0 0.0
1105 69.1
938 58.6
Pts Avg
210 15.0
178 12.7
94 7.8
103 7.4
90 6.9
92 6.6
60 5.0
56 4.0
21 1.8
5 1.3

6 1.0
915 65.4
941 67.2



2005-06 SOUTH CAROLINA MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS FOR NEUTRAL GAMES

| ---TOTAL---| |------ 3-PTS------ | | =——--REBOUNDS---- |

## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct 3FG/G FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A APG TO TOPG A/TO Blk BPG Stl SPG Pts Avg
21 Kinsey, Tarence.... 8-8 291 36.4 52-104 .500 13-35 .371 1.63 22-29 759 7 29 36 4.5 21 0 24 3.00 12 1.50 2.00 1 0.13 16 2.00 139 17.4
01 Kelley, Tre'....... 8-8 307 38.4 42-96 .438 22-52 .423  2.75 12-15 800 5 23 28 3.5 9 0 39 4.88 21 2.63 1.86 1 0.13 9 1.13 118 14.8
34 Balkman, Renaldo... 8-4 245 30.6 48-80 .600 0-4 .000 0.00 15-30 500 24 39 63 7.9 23 0 17 2.13 17 2.13 1.00 18 2.25 15 1.88 111 13.9
33 Wallace, Brandon... 8-8 261 32.6 28-53 .528 2-13 .154 0.25 8-11 727 27 20 47 5.9 16 0 21 2.63 9 1.13 2.33 14 1.75 10 1.25 66 8.3
10 Trice, Rocky....... 8-8 213 26.6 15-31 .484 3-10 .300 0.38 7-8 875 5 16 21 2.6 12 0 15 1.88 7 0.88 2.14 2 0.25 8 1.00 40 5.0
14 Tisby, Antoine..... 6-4 79 13.2 13-25 .520 0-0 .000 0.00 4-6 667 6 6 12 2.0 11 O 2 0.33 7 1.17 0.29 2 0.33 1 0.17 30 5.0
04 Sheldon, Bryce..... 8-0 137 17.1 11-35 .314 8-26 .308 1.00 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 0.5 3 0 7 0.88 3 0.38 2.33 0 0.00 1 0.13 34 4.3
23 Day, Dwayne........ 7-0 51 7.3 5-16 .313 2-12 .167 0.29 1-4 250 5 6 11 1.6 4 0 3 0.43 3 0.43 1.00 0 0.00 2 0.29 13 1.9
24 Konate, Ousmane.... 3-0 8 2.7 2-5 .400 0-2 000 0.00 0-0 000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.33 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 1.3
02 McDowell, Stephen.. 5-0 8 1.6 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0.00 0-0 000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 4 0.80 1 0.20 4.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
20 Palacios, Keving... 4-0 25 6.3 0-4 .000 0-0 000 0.00 0-0 000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 2 0.50 0 0.00 99.00 1 0.25 2 0.50 0 0.0
12 NERBUN, J.P........ 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0.00 0-0 000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0

TEAM. v i ie e ieen et 6 8 14 1.8 0 5

Total.............. 8 1626 216-452 .478 50-156 .321 6.25 73-107 .682 85 153 238 29.8 104 0 134 16.75 86 10.75 1.56 39 4.88 64 8.00 555 69.4

Opponents.......... 8 1624 187-425 .440 66-163 .405 8.25 60-82 .732 89 162 251 31.4 112 - 110 13.75 119 14.88 0.92 15 1.88 39 4.88 500 62.5
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd oT Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
South Carolina................ 257 289 9 - 555 South Carolina................ 18 4 22

OpPPONENtS. v vt vttt it tn e ieeennn 238 250 12 - 500 OpPPONENtS. v vt vttt ittt e ieeennn 12 6 18



2005-06 SOUTH CAROLINA MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS FOR VICTORIES

Min

Tarence....
Tre'

Kinsey,
Kelley,
Balkman, Renaldo...
Wallace, Brandon...
Trice, Rocky.......
Tisby, Antoine.....
Sheldon, Bryce.....
Day, Dwayne
McDowell, Stephen..
Palacios, Keving...
Konate, Ousmane....
Nerbun,

768
782
639
720
581
271
342
263
137

98

45

South Carolina................

Opponents

2005-06 SOUTH CAROLINA MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS

| ---TOTAL--- |

Min

| =—=-TOTAL---|
--Avg FG-FGA
33.4 137-278
34.0 108-231
27.8 104-161
31.3 80-159
25.3 59-121
15.1 37-71
15.5 40-98
12.5 33-83
7.2 13-38
7.5 8-19
5.0 5-18
1.0 0-4
624-1281
493-1199
1st 2nd oT
750 882 18
596 734 15

Pct

| —====- 3
Pct 3FG-FGA
493  43-110
468 44-109
646 3-10
503 8-39
488 11-33
521 0-0
408 28-71
398 16-51
342 11-27
421 0-0
278 0-1
000 0-1
.487 164-452
.411 159-449
Total
- 1650
- 1345

3FG-FGA

————— |
3FG/G FT-FTA Pct
1.87 65-79 823
1.91 51-65 785
0.13 37-72 514
0.35 23-37 622
0.48 19-26 731
0.00 20-34 588
1.27 6-6 1.000
0.76 11-17 647
0.58 4-7 571
0.00 2-5 400
0.00 0-0 000
0.00 0-0 000
7.13 238-348 684
6.91 200-291 687

South Carolina

Opponents

| -——--REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A APG
27 59 86 3.7 45 1 50 2.17
13 55 68 3.0 37 0 122 5.30
52 109 161 7.0 55 0 50 2.17
67 83 150 6.5 48 0 61 2.65
24 45 69 3.0 37 1 42 1.83
20 24 44 2.4 29 0 5 0.28
3 14 17 0.8 15 0 20 0.91
12 28 40 1.9 16 0 11 0.52
2 8 10 0.5 3 0 12 0.63
8 8 16 1.2 16 0 7 0.54
5 7 12 1.3 14 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0.20
25 36 61 2.7 0
258 476 734 31.9 317 2 381 16.57
262 451 713 31.0 348 - 290 12.61
OFF DEF TOTAL
.......... 51 14 65
.......... 42 10 52

Kinsey, Tarence....
Kelley, Tre'
Balkman, Renaldo...
Trice, Rocky.......
Wallace, Brandon...
Tisby, Antoine.....
Day, Dwayne
Sheldon, Bryce.....
McDowell, Stephen..
Palacios, Keving...
Konate, Ousmane....

555
548
339
386
446
291
236
148

.393
.347
.539
.547
.494
.425
.358
.317

South Carolina................

Opponents

--Avg FG-FGA
37.0 72-183
36.5 58-167
22.6 48-89
27.6 41-75
29.7 42-85
19.4 37-87
16.9 24-67

9.9 13-41
5.7 4-18
7.3 2-4
3.0 2-4
343-820
375-806
1st 2nd oT
435 475 15
449 564 21

.418
.465

T

98-306
106-278

otal

925
1034

—————— |
Pct 3FG/G FT-FTA Pct
354 1.87 48-55 873
277 1.53 24-33 727
333 0.07 19-32 594
423 0.79 14-19 737
286 0.53 7-17 412
000 0.00 16-31 516
341 1.07 11-18 .611
290 0.60 2-4 .500
273 0.30 0-0 000
000 0.00 0-0 000
000 0.00 0-2 000
320 6.53 141-211 668
381 7.07 178-251 709

South Carolina

Opponents

| -—--REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A
27 61 88 5.9 39 0 38 2
9 33 42 2.8 37 1 52 3
29 49 78 5.2 29 0 23 1
21 28 49 3.5 34 1 16 1
33 48 81 5.4 30 0 25 1
18 33 51 3.4 26 0 1 0
21 13 34 2.4 16 0 6 0
1 6 7 0.5 11 0 4 0
0 3 3 0.3 3 0 7 0
1 1 2 0.5 3 0 2 0
0 4 4 0.8 3 0 0 0
21 23 44 2.9 0
181 302 483 32.2 231 2 174 11
172 326 498 33.2 222 - 205 13
OFF DEF TOTAL
.......... 33 37
.......... 27 33

TO TOPG A/TO Blk BPG Stl
40 1.74 1.25 8 0.35 35
58 2.52 2.10 2 0.09 36
35 1.52 1.43 35 1.52 48
20 0.87 3.05 57 2.48 21
19 0.83 2.21 14 0.61 35
16 0.89 0.31 8 0.44 5
5 0.23 4.00 0 0.00 3
16 0.76 0.69 0 0.00 9
11 0.58 1.09 0 0.00 1
6 0.46 1.17 4 0.31 3
8 0.89 0.00 0 0.00 2
0 0.00 99.00 0 0.00 0
13
247 10.74 1.54 128 5.57 198
346 15.04 0.84 54 2.35 126
FFOR LOSSES
TO TOPG A/TO Blk BPG Stl
38 2.53 1.00 5 0.33 25
45 3.00 1.16 3 0.20 13
30 2.00 0.77 13 0.87 17
25 1.79 0.64 6 0.43 13
22 1.47 1.14 16 1.07 9
15 1.00 0.07 14 0.93 6
12 0.86 0.50 3 0.21 7
7 0.47 0.57 0 0.00 2
5 0.50 1.40 0 0.00 1
0 0.00 99.00 1 0.25 1
3 0.60 0.00 0 0.00 0
1
203 13.53 0.86 61 4.07 94
183 12.20 1.12 46 3.07 105

Pts Avg
382 16.6
311 13.5
248 10.8
191 8.3
148 6.4
94 5.2
114 5.2
93 4.4
41 2.2
18 1.4
10 1.1

0 0.0
1650 71.7
1345 58.5
Pts Avg
220 14.7
163 10.9
116 7.7
107 7.6
99 6.6
90 6.0
74 5.3
37 2.5
11 1.1

4 1.0

4 0.8
925 61.7
1034 68.9



2005-06 TEAM GAME-BY-GAME COMPARISON

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist TOver Block Steal Fouls
—e- - [=mmmm e [mm=m - [mmmmm —e- [==== - R [m=m= - [=mm= m=mfmmm =ef== ==f== —=[-= ——/--
+25 31-51/20-43 .608/.465 9-16/ 8-18 .563/.444 16-27/14-22 .593/.636 30/24 +6 16/11 8/16 3/0 9/1 22/22
—e- - [=mmmm e [mm=m - [mmmmm = [==m= - [=mmmm e [mmm= - [=mm= m=mfmmm =fm= ==f== —=[-= ——/--
+12 28-53/23-59 .528/.390 9-17/10-29 .529/.345 20-23/17-20 .870/.850 36/29 +7 19/12 19/15 2/2 8/8 16/24
—-- - [=mmmm e [mmmm - [mmmmm = [==m= e R [mm== - [=mm= m=efmmm =f== —=f== —=[-= ——/--
+5 26-61/23-64 .426/.359 2-11/11-24 .182/.458 11-20/ 3-6 .550/.500 40/40 - 16/16 12/15 15/4 8/4 14/13
—-- - R [mm== - [mmmmm = [=mm= e [=mmmm e [mmm= - [=mm= mmefmmm =fm= —=f= —=[-= ——/--
+6 23-51/20-51 .451/.392 4-16/ 8-22 .250/.364 12-13/ 8-10 .923/.800 35/24 +11 13/15 17/15 4/0 5/5 12/12
——- e [=mmmm - [mm—= - [mmmmm = [==== == [==mmm - /=== - [=mm= mmmfmmm =efm= ==f= —=[-= ——/--
(3) 37-68/30-66 .544/.455 11-21/13-28 .524/.464 4-8 /19-22 .500/.864 32/37 (5) 21/20 12/12 6/0 4/5 20/11
—e- e [=mmmm e [m=== = [mmmmm —e- [=mm= e [=mmmm e [mmm= - [=mm= m=fmmm =f== ==f== —=[-= ——/--
+22 28-61/22-50 .459/.440 8-25/ 4-13 .320/.308 13-16/ 7-12 .813/.583 32/32 - 15/12 11/22 6/5 15/7 14/16
——- e R /=== - [mmmmm = [=m== e [=mmmm e /=== - [=mm= mmmfmmm =efm= ==f= [ /-
(19) 25-51/29-73 .490/.397 5-13/ 6-19 .385/.316 8-15/18-27 .533/.667 34/47 (13) 9/15 20/11 4/0 6/9 20/18
—e- e i [mmmm - [mmmmm = e [=mmmm e [mmm= - [=mm= mmmfmmm =f== ==f= —=[-= ——/--
+14 26-47/18-54 .553/.333 6-16/ 6-24 .375/.250 10-13/12-19 .769/.632 29/30 (1) 16/12 16/11 7/1 7/11 16/13
—em - [=mmmm e [mmmm - [mmmmm —e e [==mmm e [mmm= = [=mm= mmfmmm =fm= ==f== [ ——/--
+30 29-60/16-48 .483/.333 14-26/ 7-19 .538/.368 1-2 / 4-6 .500/.667 40/25 +15 18/7 9/13 5/3 8/4 10/11
——- e [=mmmm - [mm—= - [mmmmm = [==== e [=mmmm e [-=== - [=mm= m=efmmm =efm= ==f= [ /-
(13) 18-45/25-48 .400/.521 8-23/ 5-12 .348/.417 6-12/ 8-15 .500/.533 31/25 +6 10/9 15/5 2/4 3/8 16/15
——- e [=mmmm - [mmm= - o [=m== e R /== - e iy Al S A
(7) 18-42/18-47 .429/.383 3-11/ 5-18 .273/.278 12-21/17-21 .571/.810 22/38 (16) 7/10 11/17 3/2 8/6 18/19
—e- - [=mmmm e [mmmm - [mmmmm = [=mm= - [=mmmm e [mmm= - e ety A s
+30 25-53/13-48 .472/.271 4-10/ 4-16 .400/.250 11-16/ 5-6 .688/.833 34/30 +4 15/10 11/17 10/3 7/4 11/16
—em - [==mmm e [mmm= - [mmmmm = [=mm= - [=mmmm e [m=m= - [=mm= mmmfmmm =f== ==f== [ ——/--
+35 30-60/16-47 .500/.340 8-20/ 3-13 .400/.231 13-21/11-18 .619/.611 39/31 +8 24/11 5/15 3/2 10/2 19/22
——- e [==mmm e [mm—= - [mmmmm = [==m= - [=mmmm - [-=—= —--- [=mm= mmmfmmm =efm= ==f== —=[-= ——/--
(7) 24-47/27-57 .511/.474 8-20/12-18 .400/.667 13-17/10-22 .765/.455 31/30 +1 12/11 12/6 4/1 5/17 17/20
——- e [=mmmm - [mmm= - [mmmmm = [==m= e [=mmmm - /=== - [=mm= mmmfmmm =efm= ==f-= —=[-= ——/--
(5) 19-55/22-44 .345/.500 2-19/ 4-15 .105/.267 23-29/20-26 .793/.769 35/32 +3 6/12 13/16 4/5 5/4 20/22
——- e [=mmmm - e [mmmmm = [=mm= - [=mmmm - /=== - [=mm= mmmfmmm =efm= ==f= —=[-= ——/--
(3) 21-57/22-54 .368/.407 7-22/ 8-23 .318/.348 12-18/12-16 .667/.750 40/33 +7 11/11 16/14 4/5 7/6 14/19
—em - [=mmmm e [mmmm - [mmmmm = [==m= - R i [mmm= - [=mm= mmmfmmm =fm= =f= [ ——/--
+2 25-54/23-55 .463/.418 12-27/10-24 .444/.417 4-7 / 8-13 .571/.615 27/39 (12) 16/15 5/11 5/2 6/2 12/12
——- e [=mmmm - [mmm= - [mmmmm = [==m= e [=mmmm - [-=—= - ey A SRy ey A
(2) 29-56/33-59 .518/.559 11-26/12-24 .423/.500 9-13/ 2-4 .692/.500 31/25 +6 12/15 11/11 2/2 6/3 13/14
—-- - [=mmmm e [mm== - [mmmmm = [=mm= - [=mmmm e /=== - [=mm= m=efmmm =efm= =fe= —=[-= ——/--
+6 24-57/22-45 .421/.489 6-20/ 8-21 .300/.381 14-26/10-10 .538/1000 32/31 +1 15/11 8/17 4/2 10/5 8/16
——- e [=mmmm - [mm—= - e [==== e [=mmmm e [-=== - ol iy Al S S
(16) 27-63/30-62 .429/.484 9-30/ 6-23 .300/.261 2-4 /15-21 .500/.714 30/43 (13) 20/18 11/11 8/5 4/8 18/9
——- e e [mmmm - [mmmmm = [==m= - [=mmmm e e ey e e Al A
(14) 20-52/25-49 .385/.510 6-17/ 7-16 .353/.438 13-18/16-23 .722/.696 28/32 (4) 10/19 15/11 2/5 5/17 17/15
—-- - [=mmmm - /=== - [mmmmm = [==== e [==mmm - /=== - e ey e e S
+4 26-49/21-46 .531/.457 10-21/ 6-16 .476/.375 9-15/19-24 .600/.792 29/24 +5 12/16 18/14 2/1 9/10 19/14
—e- - [=mmmm e [m=== - [mmmmm = e R it [mmmm - o i it ey EERE LA
+22 34-62/24-55 .548/.436 11-23/ 4-18 .478/.222 4-4 / 9-17 1000/.529 34/30 +4 22/16 10/13 5/1 7/6 16/9
—e- - [=mmmm e [mmmm - [mmmmm = [=mm= e [=mmmm e [mm== - [=mm= m=efmmm =f== ==f== —=[-= ——[--
+11 25-54/19-46 .463/.413 6-20/ 6-21 .300/.286 11-18/12-17 .611/.706 30/30 - 13/13 8/15 4/4 8/4 17/16
——- e R [m——= - [mmmmm = [==== e [=mmmm - /=== - il ety A S
(13) 25-64/29-52 .391/.558 6-23/ 8-17 .261/.471 10-13/13-17 .769/.765 29/35 (6) 12/18 10/12 6/6 6/8 16/12
——- - R e [mmm= - [mmmmm = [==m= e o [-m== - el e e S o
(1) 18-50/22-53 .360/.415 3-16/ 3-19 .188/.158 8-13/ 1-1 .615/1000 38/28 +10 9/6 21/17 2/3 9/13 8/15
—-- e R [m=m= - [mmmmm = [=mm= - e /=== - [=mm= mmmfmmm =efm= ==f= —=[-= ——/--
(1) 21-53/22-48 .396/.458 3-14/ 7-23 .214/.304 11-14/ 6-11 .786/.545 36/27 +9 11/15 14/13 4/2 9/8 11/14
—-- e [=mmmm e [mmmm - [mmmmm = [=mm= - [=mmmm - /=== - el iy T S
(3) 23-57/21-53 .404/.396 10-24/ 5-13 .417/.385 5-8 /17-21 .625/.810 34/35 (1) 15/15 12/9 8/4 5/9 14/8
—e- - [=mmmm e [mm=m - [mmmmm —oe [=mm= - et [mmm= - ey iy A R s
+4 25-50/25-52 .500/.481 7-21/ 6-17 .333/.353 10-12/ 7-11 .833/.636 32/24 +8 14/14 16/13 4/4 6/13 12/14
—-- - [==mmm - [mm== - [m=mmm = [==== - i [m=== - e iy Ay S L
+15 23-56/19-47 .411/.404 5-18/ 3-11 .278/.273 8-13/ 3-5 .615/.600 27/34 (7) 16/9 4/17 4/5 8/3 10/13
—e- - [=mmmm e [mmmm - [mmmmm = [=mm= e [=mmmm e [mmm= o [=mm= mmmfmmm =efm= ==f== —=[-= /-

+8 28-51/25-56 .549/.446 3-10/11-29 .300/.379 20-27/10-14 .741/.714 28/30 (2) 21/12 16/21 4/3 12/9 14/22
——m - J==mm —ee- fmmm - Jmmmmm —me- f==m —mee- J==mmm —ee- J=m= —me- Y e e e




Opponent 1st 2nd Score
Kentucky............. ... ...... 30/27 35/34 65-61
e e /---
Florida. .eee oo oo nnnnnnnn. 18/25 29/24 47-49
e f== === === /===
WESTERN KENTUCKY.............. 33/18 41/37 74-55
e f== === === /===
Florida State................. 22/25 36/33 69-68
e A /===
Cincinnati.................... 27/33 38/29 65-62
e f== === === /===
Louisville Cardinals.......... 42/32 36/31 78-63
e f== === === /==
Michigan Wolverines........... 39/27 37/37 76-64

Note:

Mar
+4

(2)

+19

+1

+3

+15

+12

Total FG
25-53/22-55

29-58/27-54

Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each

FG Pct
.400

category

3-Pointers
10-24/10-24

(WINS ARE BOLD)

3FG

Pct
.417

Free Throws FT Pct
5-10/ 7-9 .500/.778
———— /2 A ——
5-8 / 4-4 625/1000
———— /2 2
15-19/ 5-8 .789/.625
———— /2 A ——
4-7 /11-14 .571/.786
———— /2 A ——
8-11/ 9-12 .727/.750
———— /2 A ——
8-10/ 6-10 .800/.600
———— /2 /A ——
11-18/ 3-8 .611/.375

Rebounds Assist
26/38 (12) 13/15
e
32/31 +1 9/11
e
30/35 (5) 19/7
e
33/41 (8) 15/14
.
33/35 (2) 12/14
.
28/30 (2) 20/16
.
31/27 +4 20/12

TOver

7/13
-/
10/18
-/
12/23
-/

8/16
-/

7/11
-/

7/10
-/
13/13

Block
4/2
-—)--
2/2
-—)--
8/2
-—)--
9/0
-—)--
5/5
-—)--
6/0
-—)--
6/3

Steal
4/6
-/
12/4
-/
17/6
-/
9/5
-/
6/4
-/
10/2
-/
10/5

Fouls
13/13
-—)--

9/11
-/
10/16
-—)--
13/12
-—)--
13/12
-—)--
15/14
-—)--
11/16



South Carolina Game-by-Game Highs

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at Western Carolina

TOLEDO

at Alaska Anchorage
vs Monmouth

vs Marquette

UNC GREENSBORO

at Clemson
WINTHROP

WOFFORD

at Temple

PITTSBURGH

DETROIT-MERCY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE

TENNESSEE

at Ole Miss
GEORGIA

at Vanderbilt
at Kentucky

FLORIDA
at Tennessee

at Arkansas

at University of Florida
MISSISSIPPI STATE

ALABAMA

KENTUCKY

at Georgia Bulldogs
VANDERBILT

LSU

at Auburn

vs Mississippi State

vs Tennessee

11/18/05

11-20-05
11/24/05
11/25/05
11/26/05
11-30-05
12/3/05

12-14-05
12-17-05

12/22/05

12-28-05

12-31-05

1-3-06

1-8-06

01/11/06
1/14/06

1/18/06
01/21/06

1/25/06
01/28/06

02-04-06

02/08/06
2/11/06

2/14/06
2/18/06
02/23/06
2/25/06
2/28/06
03-04-06
03/09/06

03/10/06

85-73
65-60
62-56
89-92
77-55
63-82
68-54
73-43

50-63

51-58

65-35

81-46

69-76

63-68
61-64

66-64

78-80

68-62
65-81

59-73

71-67
83-61

67-56
66-79
47-48
56-57
61-64
67-63

59-44

79-71

OL

wWo

18-Day,

24-Kinsey,
14-Balkman,
Kinsey,
22-Kinsey,
23-Kelley,
20-Kinsey,
15-Balkman,
18-Trice,
13-Wallace,

16-Kinsey,

18-Kelley,

14-Balkman,

24-Kinsey,

18-Kinsey,

18-Kinsey,
14-Balkman,

29-Kelley,
21-Kinsey,

19-Kinsey,
12-Kinsey,

14-Kinsey,

17-Kelley,
22-Kelley,

28-Balkman,
21-Kinsey,
15-Kinsey,
13-Kelley,
21-Kinsey,
24-Kinsey,

12-Balkman,

25-Kelley,

Dwayne

Taren

Rena
Taren
Taren
Tre'
Taren

Rena

Rocky

Bran

Taren

Tre'

Rena

Taren

Taren

Taren
Rena

Tre'

Taren

Taren
Taren

Taren

Tre'
Tre'

Rena

Taren

Taren

Tre'

Taren

Taren

Rena

Tre'

6-Balkman,

8-Balkman,
12-Balkman,

l4-Wallace,
8-Balkman,
7-Balkman,
12-Balkman,
8-Wallace,
10-wWallace,

10-Kinsey,

4-Trice,
Kelley,
Wallace,
Tisby,

7-Wallace,

12-wWallace,

9-Balkman,

10-Kinsey,
15-Wallace,

7-Wallace,

6-Kinsey,
Day,

6-Balkman,

6-Kinsey,
Balkman,

7-Wallace,
Day,
8-Balkman,
7-Wallace,
Kinsey,
16-Balkman,

Rena

Rena

Bran
Rena
Rena
Rena
Bran
Bran

Taren

Rocky
Tre'

Bran

Antoin

Bran

Bran

Rena

Taren

Bran

Bran

Taren
Dwayne

Rena

Taren

Rena

Bran

Dwayne

Rena
Bran

Taren

Rena

12-wWallace,

6-Kinsey, Taren

Bran
7-Kinsey, Taren
9-Tisby, Antoin
7-Wallace, Bran

6-Wallace, Bran

7-Balkman, Rena

4-Balkman, Rena

5-Kelley, Tre'

6-Kelley, Tre'

Bran
Rena
Bran
Rena
Tre'

Bran

5-Wallace,
6-Balkman,
6-Wallace,
4-Balkman,
8-Kelley,

5-Wallace,

3-Kelley, Tre'

Bran
Taren

3-Wallace,
Kinsey,

5-Trice, Rocky

Ste
Rena

5-McDowell,
Balkman,
4-Kelley, Tre'

Tre'
Tre'

4-Kelley,
4-Kelley,

Taren
Bran
Tre'

6-Kinsey,
Wallace,
5-Kelley,

Tre'
Taren
Tre'

8-Kelley,
5-Kinsey,
Kelley,

5-Kelley,

7-Kelley,
7-Kelley,

8-Kelley,

3-Kinsey, Taren
Kelley, Tre'
Wallace,
4-Kelley, Tre'
5-Kelley, Tre'
6-Kelley, Tre'
5-Wallace, Bran
Kelley, Tre'
5-Kinsey, Taren
Kelley, Tre'
8-Kelley, Tre'

Bran

Tre'
Bran

2-Kelley,
Wallace,

Tre'
Taren
Tre'

2-Kelley,
Kinsey,
4-Kelley,

Bran
Bran

2-Wallace,
2-Wallace,
5-Balkman, Rena
3-Balkman, Rena
4-Trice, Rocky
2-Wallace, Bran
Balkman, Rena
1-Balkman, Rena
Kinsey, Taren
Wallace, Bran
2-Kelley, Tre'

2-Kinsey, Taren
Trice, Rocky
4-Balkman, Rena

2-Sheldon, Bryc

2-Kinsey, Taren

2-Day, Dwayne
Kelley, Tre'

3-Kinsey, Taren

3-Kinsey, Taren

3-Balkman, Rena
1-Balkman, Rena
McDowell, Ste
Trice, Rocky
Wallace, Bran
3-Trice, Rocky

Tre'
Rena

3-Kelley,
3-Balkman,
4-Balkman, Rena
2-Day, Dwayne
Kinsey, Taren

Taren
Rena

Taren

Tre'

4-Kinsey,
3-Balkman,
2-Kinsey,
3-Kelley,
2-Kelley, Tre'
3-Trice, Rocky
Balkman, Rena
Kinsey, Taren
Wallace, Bran

1-Tisby, Antoin
Balkman, Rena
Wallace, Bran
1-Trice, Rocky
Balkman, Rena
7-Wallace, Bran

Rena
Rena
Bran
Rena
Rena
Bran

2-Balkman,
3-Balkman,
2-Wallace,
2-Balkman,
5-Balkman,
3-Wallace,

1-Trice,
Tisby,

Rocky
Antoin

Tre'
Taren
Rena

1-Kelley,

Kinsey,

Balkman,
4-Wallace, Bran
Bran
Taren
Rocky
Taren

l-wallace,
Kinsey,
Trice,
1-Kinsey,
Balkman, Rena
Wallace, Bran
Trice, Rocky
3-Tisby, Antoin
3-Wallace, Bran
2-Wallace, Bran
1-Balkman, Rena
Day, Dwayne
3-Tisby, Antoin
3-Balkman, Rena

2-Tisby, Antoin
Bran
Rena
Kev
Rena
Bran
Bran

2-Wallace,
2-Balkman,
Palacios,
2-Balkman,
Wallace,
2-Wallace,

1-Wallace, Bran
2-Trice, Rocky
4-Wallace, Bran
4-Wallace, Bran

2-Balkman, Rena

3-Wallace, Bran



Opponent Date Score WL POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKED SHOTS

vs Kentucky 03/11/06 65-61 W 18-Kinsey, Taren 8-Balkman, Rena 4-Kelley, Tre' 2-Balkman, Rena 2-Wallace, Bran

vs Florida 03/12/06 47-49 L 12-Kinsey, Taren ll-Balkman, Rena 3-Kinsey, Taren 4-Kinsey, Taren 1-Wallace, Bran
Kelley, Tre' Balkman, Rena Balkman, Rena
Balkman, Rena

WESTERN KENTUCKY 3/15/06 74-55 W 23-Kinsey, Taren 7-Trice, Rocky 6-Kelley, Tre' 4-Trice, Rocky 6-Wallace, Bran

Tisby, Antoin Kinsey, Taren
at Florida State 03/21/06 69-68 WO 17-Kelley, Tre' 13-Balkman, Rena 6-Kelley, Tre' 5-Balkman, Rena b5-Wallace, Bran
at Cincinnati 3/23/06 65-62 W 21-Kelley, Tre' 12-Wallace, Bran 3-Trice, Rocky 2-Kinsey, Taren 4-Wallace, Bran
Kinsey, Taren Kelley, Tre'
vs Louisville Cardinals 3/28/06 78-63 W 23-Balkman, Rena 8- Balkman, Rena 10-Kelley, Tre' 5-Kinsey, Taren 4-Balkman, Rena

4-Wallace, Bran
vs Michigan Wolverines 03/30/06 76-64 W 21-Kinsey, Taren 12-Balkman, Rena 7-Kelley, Tre' 4-Balkman, Rena 5-Balkman, Rena



2005-06 SOUTH CAROLINA BASKETBALL INDIVIDUAL SUPERLATIVES

--—- USCPLAYER HIGHS ——-
POINT S . e e ettt et e eeeeeeeeaenns 29 Kelley, Tre' at Vanderbilt (1/18/06)
28 Balkman, Renaldo vs Alabama (2/14/06)
25 Kelley, Tre' vs Tennessee (03/10/06)
24 Kinsey, Tarence at Auburn (03/04/06)
24 Kinsey, Tarence vs South Carolina State (1/3/06)
24 Kinsey, Tarence vs Toledo (11-20-05)
FIELD GOALS MADE. ....ueveenn.. 11 Balkman, Renaldo vs Louisville Cardinals (3/28/06)
11 Balkman, Renaldo vs Alabama (2/14/06)
FIELD GOAL ATT. ..t vveeneenenn. 20 Kelley, Tre' at Florida State (03/21/06)
20 Kinsey, Tarence vs Kentucky (2/18/06)
FG PCT (min 5 made) .......... 1.000 ( 6-6 ) Kinsey, Tarence vs Tennessee (1/8/06)
.857 ( 6-7 ) Balkman, Renaldo vs Florida (1/25/06)
.857 ( 6-7 ) Balkman, Renaldo vs Detroit-Mercy (12/31/05)
.857 ( 6-7 ) Kinsey, Tarence vs Toledo (11-20-05)
3 PT FG MADE .+ v vt e ieeeeeennn 6 Kelley, Tre' vs Mississippi State (2/11/06)
6 Kelley, Tre' at Vanderbilt (1/18/06)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS.......c..... 11 Kelley, Tre' vs Florida (03/12/06)
10 Kinsey, Tarence vs LSU (2/28/06)
3-PT FG PCT (min 3 made)..... 1.000 ( 4-4 ) Kinsey, Tarence vs Tennessee (1/8/06)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Mcbhowell, Stephen vs Western Kentucky (3/15/06)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Wallace, Brandon vs Wofford (12/17/05)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Kelley, Tre' at Western Carolina (11/18/05)
FREE THROWS MADE.......v.0... 11 Kinsey, Tarence at Ole Miss (01/11/06)
9 Kelley, Tre' vs Tennessee (03/10/06)
9 Kinsey, Tarence vs Toledo (11-20-05)
FREE THROW ATT....'veuueenenn. 12 Kinsey, Tarence at Ole Miss (01/11/06)
10 Kelley, Tre' vs Tennessee (03/10/06)
FT PCT (min 5 made).......... 1.000 ( 9-9 ) Kinsey, Tarence vs Toledo (11-20-05)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) Kinsey, Tarence at Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) Trice, Rocky vs Tennessee (1/8/06)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) Kinsey, Tarence vs Monmouth (11/25/05)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) Kelley, Tre' vs Toledo (11-20-05)
REBOUNDS . « i vttt ettt eeeeeeenns 16 Balkman, Renaldo vs Alabama (2/14/06)
15 Wallace, Brandon vs Georgia (1/14/06)
ASSISTS . it ettt eeeeeeeeeenns 10 Kelley, Tre' vs Louisville Cardinals (3/28/06)
8 Kelley, Tre' vs Tennessee (03/10/06)
8 Kelley, Tre' vs Alabama (2/14/06)
8 Kelley, Tre' vs Florida (1/25/06)
8 Kelley, Tre' vs Winthrop (12/14/05)
STEALS e e i ettt ettt et 5 Kinsey, Tarence vs Louisville Cardinals (3/28/06)
5 Balkman, Renaldo at Florida State (03/21/06)
5 Balkman, Renaldo vs UNC Greensboro (11/30/05)
BLOCKED SHOTS. .t viiieeennnnnn 7 Wallace, Brandon at Alaska Anchorage (11/24/05)
6 Wallace, Brandon vs Western Kentucky (3/15/06)
TURNOVERS . « ¢ vttt ettt eeeeeeenn 8 Kelley, Tre' at Auburn (03/04/06)
6 Trice, Rocky at Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
6 Kelley, Tre' vs Kentucky (2/18/06)
6 Balkman, Renaldo vs Monmouth (11/25/05)
6 Kelley, Tre' vs Monmouth (11/25/05)
6 Kelley, Tre' at Alaska Anchorage (11/24/05)
FOULS . ittt ittt teeeieeeeeeennn 5 Trice, Rocky vs Alabama (2/14/06)
5 Kinsey, Tarence at University of Florida (02/08/06)
5 Trice, Rocky at Ole Miss (01/11/06)
5 Kelley, Tre' vs Tennessee (1/8/06)
—-—-— OPPONENT P L A Y E R HIGHS ——-
POINTS . ittt ettt teeeenenennnn 37 Modica, Jonathon at Arkansas (02/04/06)
30 Amoroso,Ryan vs Marquette (11/26/05)
28 Novak, Steve vs Marquette (11/26/05)
28 Burgess,Kemmy at Alaska Anchorage (11/24/05)
26 Sparks, Patrick vs Kentucky (2/18/06)
FIELD GOALS MADE. .. v.ueveennn. 11 Modica, Jonathon at Arkansas (02/04/06)
11 Amoroso,Ryan vs Marquette (11/26/05)
FIELD GOAL ATT. et v e eeennnenn. 26 Burgess,Kemmy at Alaska Anchorage (11/24/05)
21 Winchester, Anthony vs Western Kentucky (3/15/06)
FG PCT (min 5 made) .......... 857 ( 6-7 ) Wilborn, Elgrace vs Western Kentucky (3/15/06)
857 ( 6-7 ) Tooms, Bart vs UNC Greensboro (11/30/05)
3 PT FG MADE .+ v vt e et eeeeennn 6 Sparks, Patrick vs Kentucky (2/18/06)
6 Modica, Jonathon at Arkansas (02/04/06)
6 Stukes, Levi vs Georgia (1/14/06)
6 Lofton, Chris vs Tennessee (1/8/06)
6 Novak, Steve vs Marquette (11/26/05)
6 Burgess,Kemmy at Alaska Anchorage (11/24/05)
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Stukes, Levi vs Georgia (1/14/06)

Burgess,Kemmy at Alaska Anchorage (11/24/05)
Brewer, Corey vs Florida (03/12/06)

Hodge, Walter vs Florida (1/25/06)

Bradley, Ramel at Kentucky (01/21/06)

Zimmerman, Thurman vs South Carolina State (1/3/06)
Vernon Hamilton at Clemson (12/3/05)

Tooms, Bart vs UNC Greensboro (11/30/05)

Davis, Glen vs LSU (2/28/06)

Modica, Jonathon at Arkansas (02/04/06)

Davis, Glen vs LSU (2/28/06)

Modica, Jonathon at Arkansas (02/04/06)

Nolen, Londrick at Ole Miss (01/11/06)

Green, Taurean at University of Florida (02/08/06)
Novak, Steve vs Marquette (11/26/05)

Delic,Dejan vs Monmouth (11/25/05)

Russell, Rashay at Tennessee (01/28/06)

Bradshaw, Craig vs Winthrop (12/14/05)
Winchester, Anthony vs Western Kentucky (3/15/06)
Noah, Joakim vs Florida (1/25/06)

Gray, Aaron vs Pittsburgh (12/28/05)

Gordon, Jamont vs Mississippi State (2/11/06)
James, Dominic vs Marquette (11/26/05)

Russell, Rashay at Tennessee (01/28/06)

Tolbert, Frank at Auburn (03/04/06)

HICKS, Eric at Cincinnati (3/23/06)

Hendrix, Richard vs Alabama (2/14/06)

Hill, Steven at Arkansas (02/04/06)

Green, Taurean vs Florida (03/12/06)

Gordon, Jamont vs Mississippi State (03/09/06)
Currie, Anton vs Tennessee (03/10/06)

Tolbert, Frank at Auburn (03/04/06)

Noah, Joakim vs Florida (1/25/06)

Morris, Randolph at Kentucky (01/21/06)

Idrissi, Younes vs Georgia (1/14/06)

Curtis, Dwayne at Ole Miss (01/11/06)
Miller-Williams, C. vs South Carolina State (1/3/06)
Gray, Aaron vs Pittsburgh (12/28/05)
Alston,Marques vs Monmouth (11/25/05)

Young, Jerrah vs Toledo (11-20-05)



South Carolina Team High/Low Analysis

POINTS.......coiuu.

FIELD GOALS MADE.....
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS..
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS.....

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE...

FREE THROWS MADE.....

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS..

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

REBOUNDS.............

ASSISTS....ivviinan.

STEALS. ...

BLOCKED SHOTS........

TURNOVERS............

POINTS.......ooiuu.

FIELD GOALS MADE.....

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS..

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS.....

FG PERCENTAGE...

FREE THROWS MADE.....

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS..

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

.608
.600

.563 (
.538

.559
.558

.667
.500
.500 (

.000
.000 (

89
87
85
83
81
37
34
68
66
(31-51)
(33-55)
14
12
30
27
27

23
20
20
29
27
27

.000 ( 4-4)
.923

40
40
40
24
22
17
15
15
10
21
20
22
20
20
20

Opponent -

92
82
81
80
79
33
30
30
73
66
(33-59)
(29-52)
13
12
12
29
29
(12-18)
(12-24)
5-10)
20
19
19
27
26

South Carolina - TEAM GAME HIGHS

Marquette (11/26/05)
Western Carolina (11/18/05)
Toledo (11-20-05)
Mississippi State (2/11/06)
South Carolina State (1/3/06)
Marquette (11/26/05)
Mississippi State (2/11/06)
Marquette (11/26/05)
Florida State (03/21/06)
Western Carolina (11/18/05)
Louisville Cardinals (3/28/06)
Wofford (12/17/05)
Vanderbilt (1/18/06)
Tennessee (01/28/06)
Florida (03/12/06)
Vanderbilt (1/18/06)
Western Carolina (11/18/05)
Wofford (12/17/05)

Ole Miss (01/11/06)
Tennessee (03/10/06)

Toledo (11-20-05)

Ole Miss (01/11/06)
Tennessee (03/10/06)
Western Carolina (11/18/05)
Mississippi State (2/11/06)
Monmouth (11/25/05)

Georgia (1/14/06)

Wofford (12/17/05)

Alaska Anchorage (11/24/05)
South Carolina State (1/3/06)
Mississippi State (2/11/06)
Western Kentucky (3/15/06)
UNC Greensboro (11/30/05)
Alaska Anchorage (11/24/05)
Detroit-Mercy (12/31/05)
Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
Clemson (12/3/05)

Western Carolina (11/18/05)
Ole Miss (01/11/06)

Clemson (12/3/05)

Marquette (11/26/05)

GAME HIGHS

Marquette (11/26/05)
Clemson (12/3/05)
Tennessee (01/28/06)
Kentucky (01/21/06)
Kentucky (2/18/06)
Kentucky (01/21/06)
Tennessee (01/28/06)
Marquette (11/26/05)
Clemson (12/3/05)
Marquette (11/26/05)
Kentucky (01/21/06)
Kentucky (2/18/06)
Marquette (11/26/05)
Kentucky (01/21/06)
Tennessee (1/8/06)
Tennessee (03/10/06)
Toledo (11-20-05)
Tennessee (1/8/06)
Kentucky (01/21/06)
Florida (03/12/06)
Ole Miss (01/11/06)
University of Florida
Marquette (11/26/05)
Clemson (12/3/05)
Ole Miss (01/11/06)
Florida (1/25/06)
Florida (03/12/06)

(02/08/06)



1.000 ( 1-1 ) at Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)

REBOUNDS . et vt e et eeeeennn 47 at Clemson (12/3/05)

43 at Tennessee (01/28/06)
ASSTISTS e ittt ettt eeeeenenn 20 vs Marquette (11/26/05)

19 at Arkansas (02/04/06)
STEALS . vt v et ettt eeeeenenenn 13 at Auburn (03/04/06)

13 at Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
BLOCKED SHOTS.....vvvvunnn. 6 vs Kentucky (2/18/06)

5 at Cincinnati (3/23/06)

5 vs Mississippi State (03/09/06)
5 at Arkansas (02/04/06)

5 at Tennessee (01/28/06)

5 vs Georgia (1/14/06)

5 at Ole Miss (01/11/06)

5 vs UNC Greensboro (11/30/05)
TURNOVERS . o ¢t ittt eeeeeen 23 vs Western Kentucky (3/15/06)

22 vs UNC Greensboro (11/30/05)
FOULS . vttt ittt i e iiieieeenen 24 vs Toledo (11-20-05)

22 vs Tennessee (03/10/06)

22 at Ole Miss (01/11/06)

22 vs South Carolina State (1/3/06)

22 at Western Carolina (11/18/05)

South Carolina - GAME LOWS

POINT S . ittt ittt eeeeeeenenn 47 at Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
47 vs Florida (03/12/06)
50 at Temple (12/22/05)
51 vs Pittsburgh (12/28/05)
56 vs Vanderbilt (2/25/06)
FIELD GOALS MADE......evo... 18 at Temple (12/22/05)
18 vs Pittsburgh (12/28/05)
18 at Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
18 vs Florida (03/12/06)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 42 vs Pittsburgh (12/28/05)
45 at Temple (12/22/05)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .300 (18-60) vs Florida (03/12/06)
.345 (19-55) at Ole Miss (01/11/06)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 2 at Alaska Anchorage (11/24/05)
2 at Ole Miss (01/11/06)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 10 vs Detroit-Mercy (12/31/05)
10 vs Tennessee (03/10/06)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .105 ( 2-19) at Ole Miss (01/11/06)
.182 ( 2-11) at Alaska Anchorage (11/24/05)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 1 vs Wofford (12/17/05)
2 at Tennessee (01/28/06)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 2 vs Wofford (12/17/05)
4 at Tennessee (01/28/06)
4 vs Mississippi State (2/11/06)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .500 ( 1-2 ) vs Wofford (12/17/05)
500 ( 2-4 ) at Tennessee (01/28/06)
500 ( 4-8 ) vs Marquette (11/26/05)
500 ( 5-10) vs Kentucky (03/11/06)
500 ( 6-12) at Temple (12/22/05)
REBOUNDS . vt v vt eeeeeeennn 22 vs Pittsburgh (12/28/05)
26 vs Kentucky (03/11/06)
ASSISTS . ettt ittt enenenennnn 6 at Ole Miss (01/11/06)
7 vs Pittsburgh (12/28/05)
ST EALS e v v et ettt e eeeeeeeean 3 at Temple (12/22/05)
4 vs Marquette (11/26/05)
4 at Tennessee (01/28/06)
4 vs Kentucky (03/11/06)
BLOCKED SHOTS.......couvvnn 2 vs Toledo (11-20-05)
2 at Temple (12/22/05)
2 at Kentucky (01/21/06)
2 at Arkansas (02/04/06)
2 at University of Florida (02/08/06)
2 at Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
2 vs Florida (03/12/06)
TURNOVERS . &« ¢t vttt ee e eeeeenn 4 vs Mississippi State (03/09/06)
5 vs South Carolina State (1/3/06)
5 at Vanderbilt (1/18/06)
FOULS . ettt ittt ittt eeenennnn 8 vs Florida (1/25/06)
8 at Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)



POINTS. ..ttt it

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........
FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.......coiiin..

ASSISTS. . ittt iiiia

STEALS . v ittt i et i i i

BLOCKED SHOTS..............

Opponent - GAME LOWS

35
43
44
46
48
13
16
16
41
43

.271
.333
.333

3
3
3
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(13-48)
(16-48)
(18-54)

Detroit-Mercy (12/31/05)
Wofford (12/17/05)
Mississippi State (03/09/06)
South Carolina State (1/3/06)
Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
Detroit-Mercy (12/31/05)
Wofford (12/17/05)

South Carolina State (1/3/06)
Florida (03/12/06)

Western Carolina (11/18/05)
Detroit-Mercy (12/31/05)
Wofford (12/17/05)

Winthrop (12/14/05)

South Carolina State (1/3/06)
Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
Mississippi State (03/09/06)
Florida (03/12/06)
Mississippi State (03/09/06)
Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
Mississippi State (2/11/06)
Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
Kentucky (01/21/06)

Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
Kentucky (01/21/06)

Florida (03/12/06)

Michigan Wolverines (03/30/06)
Tennessee (1/8/06)

Western Carolina (11/18/05)
Monmouth (11/25/05)
University of Florida (02/08/06)
Auburn (03/04/06)

Georgia Bulldogs (02/23/06)
Wofford (12/17/05)

Western Kentucky (3/15/06)
Western Carolina (11/18/05)
South Carolina State (1/3/06)
Vanderbilt (1/18/06)
Louisville Cardinals (3/28/06)
Western Carolina (11/18/05)
Monmouth (11/25/05)

Marquette (11/26/05)

Clemson (12/3/05)

Florida State (03/21/06)
Louisville Cardinals (3/28/06)
Temple (12/22/05)

Tennessee (1/8/06)

LSU (2/28/06)

Tennessee (01/28/06)
Mississippi State (2/11/06)



South Carolina Individual Game-by-Game

#01 Kelley, Tre'
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| -~--TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -—--REBOUNDS---- |

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
at Western Carolina 11/18/05 ~* 21 4-6 667 3-3 1.000 4-5 .800 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 2 0 0 2
TOLEDO 11-20-05 * 32 4-9 444 2-5 .400 5-5 1.000 1 3 4 3.5 3 0 5 3 0 2
at Alaska Anchorage 11/24/05 ~* 35 2-4 500 0-2 .000 4-5 .800 1 0 1 2.7 1 0 6 6 0 4
vs Monmouth 11/25/05 ~* 35 2-17 .286 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 3.3 2 0 3 6 0 0
vs Marquette 11/26/05 ~* 40 9-16 .563 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.8 2 0 1 3 0 0
UNC GREENSBORO 11-30-05 * 26 2-6 333 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 2.3 1 0 4 1 0 4
at Clemson 12/3/05 * 34 4-8 500 0-2 .000 4-5 .800 0 5 5 2.7 2 0 1 5 0 0
WINTHROP 12-14-05 ~* 34 5-6 833 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 3 3 2.8 1 0 8 2 0 0
WOFFORD 12-17-05 * 28 4-8 500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.6 2 0 1 1 0 1
at Temple 12/22/05 ~* 40 3-7 429 0-3 .000 2-3 .667 0 2 2 2.5 3 0 3 3 0 0
PITTSBURGH 12-28-05 * 34 6-10 .600 2-5 .400 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 2.6 4 0 1 4 1 2
DETROIT-MERCY 12-31-05 * 31 2-6 333 2-3 .667 3-4 .750 0 4 4 2.8 1 0 3 1 0 1
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 1-3-06 * 27 2-8 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.7 0 0 4 1 0 0
TENNESSEE 1-8-06 * 36 2-10 .200 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.7 5 1 4 2 0 0
at Ole Miss 01/11/06 * 37 3-9 333 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 2.8 1 0 4 3 0 0
GEORGIA 1/14/06 * 35 3-11 273 1-6 .167 2-3 .667 2 1 3 2.8 2 0 4 2 0 2
at Vanderbilt 1/18/06 * 37 10-15 667 6-8 .750 3-4 .750 1 1 2 2.8 1 0 3 1 1 1
at Kentucky 01/21/06 ~* 38 5-13 385 3-7 429 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 2.7 3 0 5 2 0 2
FLORIDA 1/25/06 * 33 3-9 333 0-3 .000 2-6 .333 2 3 5 2.8 4 0 8 1 0 1
at Tennessee 01/28/06 * 35 5-12 417 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 1 1 2 2.8 3 0 5 2 0 0
at Arkansas 02-04-06 * 34 1-7 143 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.7 3 0 5 5 0 0
at University of Flori 02/08/06 * 38 4-8 500 2-3 .667 7-9 .778 1 3 4 2.7 3 0 7 3 0 3
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/11/06 * 33 8-15 533 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.7 3 0 7 2 0 0
ALABAMA 2/14/06 * 36 4-10 400 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 1 0 1 2.6 3 0 8 2 0 0
KENTUCKY 2/18/06 * 34 4-14 286 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.7 4 0 3 6 1 0
at Georgia Bulldogs 02/23/06 * 37 1-9 111 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.7 1 0 4 4 0 2
VANDERBILT 2/25/06 * 36 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 2.6 1 0 5 2 0 2
LSU 2/28/06 * 38 3-14 .214 3-7 429 0-0 .000 1 4 5 2.7 2 0 6 2 1 1
at Auburn 03-04-06 * 35 4-11 364 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.7 1 0 5 8 0 3
vs Mississippi State 03/09/06 * 37 4-10 400 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.8 0 0 5 0 0 2
vs Tennessee 03/10/06 * 39 7-13 538 2-5 .400 9-10 .900 0 5 5 2.8 0 0 8 4 0 0
vs Kentucky 03/11/06 * 39 5-11 455 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 2.9 2 0 4 2 1 1
vs Florida 03/12/06 * 40 4-17 235 3-11 .273 1-3 .333 3 0 3 2.9 1 0 1 0 0 2
WESTERN KENTUCKY 3/15/06 * 32 4-11 364 1-7 .143 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 2.9 0 0 6 3 0 3
at Florida State 03/21/06 * 43 8-20 400 0-7 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 2.9 3 0 6 4 0 2
at Cincinnati 3/23/06 * 34 9-16 563 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.9 2 0 2 1 0 2
vs Louisville Cardinal 3/28/06 * 37 3-7 429 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.9 2 0 9 3 0 3
Totals..........coiiiiinnnn... 37 1290 158-383 .413 63-185 .341 75-98 .765 22 86 108 2.9 74 1 166 100 5 48
Games played: 37 Rebounds/game: 2.9
Points/game: 12.3 Assists/game: 4.5
FG Pct: 41.3 Turnovers/game: 2.7
3FG Pct: 34.1 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.7
FT Pct: 76.5 Steals/game: 1.3

Blocks/game: 0.1

#02 McDowell, Stephen
| -~--TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -—---REBOUNDS---- |

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
at Western Carolina 11/18/05 19 1-2 500 0-1 000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 3 0 0
TOLEDO 11-20-05 8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 0 0 1 1 0 0
at Alaska Anchorage 11/24/05 3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0
vs Monmouth 11/25/05 4 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0
vs Marquette 11/26/05 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 2 0 0 0
UNC GREENSBORO 11-30-05 7 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 2 0 0
at Clemson 12/3/05 3 0-1 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0
WINTHROP 12-14-05 4 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
WOFFORD 12-17-05 14 4-8 500 4-6 667 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0
DETROIT-MERCY 12-31-05 5 0-2 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.8 0 0 0 2 0 0
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 1-3-06 10 0-1 000 0-1 000 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 5 0 0 1
at Ole Miss 01/11/06 4 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 0
GEORGIA 1/14/06 5 0-1 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 1 0 0 1 0 0
at Vanderbilt 1/18/06 15 2-3 667 1-2 500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0
at Kentucky 01/21/06 15 2-5 400 1-3 333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 0 0 1 1 0 0
FLORIDA 1/25/06 12 1-3 333 1-3 333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 1 1 0 0
at Tennessee 01/28/06 17 1-5 200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.6 0 0 3 2 0 1
at Arkansas 02-04-06 2 1-3 333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
at University of Flori 02/08/06 2 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/11/06 6 0-1 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
at Georgia Bulldogs 02/23/06 1 0-1 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERBILT 2/25/06 4 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0
LSU 2/28/06 3 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
vs Mississippi State 03/09/06 0 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
WESTERN KENTUCKY 3/15/06 10 3-4 750 3-3 1.000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 2 0 0 0
at Florida State 03/21/06 5 0-2 000 0-2 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
at Cincinnati 3/23/06 12 0-4 000 0-2 000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0
vs Louisville Cardinal 3/28/06 1 0-1 000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals..........coiiiiiinnn... 0 194 17-56 .304 14-38 .368 4-7 .571 2 11 13 0.5 6 0 18 16 0 2
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Games played: 28 Rebounds/game: 0.5

Points/game: 1.9 Assists/game: 0.6

FG Pct: 30.4 Turnovers/game: 0.6

3FG Pct: 36.8 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1
FT Pct: 57.1 Steals/game: 0.1

#04 Sheldon, Bryce

| -~--TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -—--REBOUNDS---- |
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
at Western Carolina 11/18/05 10 1-3 333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 3.0
TOLEDO 11-20-05 6 1-2 500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
at Alaska Anchorage 11/24/05 12 3-5 600 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 4.0
vs Monmouth 11/25/05 23 1-5 200 0-2 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3.5
vs Marquette 11/26/05 9 2-3 667 1-2 500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 3.8
UNC GREENSBORO 11-30-05 21 2-17 286 2-6 333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 4.2
at Clemson 12/3/05 11 2-4 500 2-3 667 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.9 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 4.4
WINTHROP 12-14-05 3 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.9
WOFFORD 12-17-05 19 3-6 500 3-5 600 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.8 1 0 2 0 0 1 9 4.4
at Temple 12/22/05 14 0-3 000 0-3 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4.0
PITTSBURGH 12-28-05 6 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.6
DETROIT-MERCY 12-31-05 11 2-3 667 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 0 0 3 0 0 0 6 3.8
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 1-3-06 20 5-9 556 3-6 500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 3 0 1 0 0 0 13 4.5
TENNESSEE 1-8-06 17 3-6 500 3-6 500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 1 0 2 9 4.9
at Ole Miss 01/11/06 * 24 1-6 167 0-4 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 4.7
GEORGIA 1/14/06 0 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.4
at Vanderbilt 1/18/06 3 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.1
at Kentucky 01/21/06 4 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.9
at Tennessee 01/28/06 5 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3.8
at Arkansas 02-04-06 7 0-2 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.6
at University of Flori 02/08/06 24 5-7 714 4-6 667 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.6 0 0 1 1 0 1 14 4.1
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/11/06 17 2-5 400 1-4 250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 4.1
ALABAMA 2/14/06 16 0-3 000 0-2 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4.0
KENTUCKY 2/18/06 14 2-3 667 2-3 667 2-3 .667 1 1 2 0.6 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 4.1
at Georgia Bulldogs 02/23/06 11 0-3 000 0-2 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0
VANDERBILT 2/25/06 6 1-3 333 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3.9
LSU 2/28/06 3 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.7
at Auburn 03-04-06 19 2-5 400 1-4 250 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 3.9
vs Mississippi State 03/09/06 28 2-17 286 1-4 250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 1 0 2 0 0 1 5 3.9
vs Tennessee 03/10/06 15 0-2 000 0-1 000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.6 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 3.8
vs Kentucky 03/11/06 19 4-6 667 4-6 667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 4.1
vs Florida 03/12/06 17 1-6 167 1-5 200 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4.1
WESTERN KENTUCKY 3/15/06 12 0-3 000 0-3 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.9
at Florida State 03/21/06 13 3-6 500 1-2 500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.6 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 4.0
at Cincinnati 3/23/06 25 3-7 429 3-6 500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.7 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 4.2
vs Louisville Cardinal 3/28/06 15 1-3 .333 1-3 333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 4.1
Totals......................... 1 479 53-136 .390 37-99 .374 6-8 .750 4 20 24 0.7 26 0 23 12 0 5 149 4.1
Games played: 36 Rebounds/game: 0.7
Points/game: 4.1 Assists/game: 0.6
FG Pct: 39.0 Turnovers/game: 0.3
3FG Pct: 37.4 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.9
FT Pct: 75.0 Steals/game: 0.1

#10 Trice, Rocky

| -~--TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -—---REBOUNDS---- |
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
at Western Carolina 11/18/05 ~* 28 0-1 000 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 1 4 5 5.0 1 0 1 0 0 1 5 5.0
TOLEDO 11-20-05 * 29 4-9 444 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.0 1 0 2 1 1 1 9 7.0
at Alaska Anchorage 11/24/05 ~* 29 2-9 222 0-1 000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.7 2 0 3 1 0 1 4 6.0
vs Monmouth 11/25/05 ~* 21 1-2 500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 5.0
vs Marquette 11/26/05 ~* 33 1-2 500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.2 3 0 5 2 0 1 3 4.6
UNC GREENSBORO 11-30-05 * 24 3-8 375 0-3 000 0-0 .000 3 0 3 3.2 2 0 1 0 1 3 6 4.8
at Clemson 12/3/05 * 28 5-7 714 2-3 667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.9 3 0 1 2 0 0 12 5.9
WINTHROP 12-14-05 ~* 33 6-10 .600 3-5 600 3-3 1.000 1 0 1 2.6 3 0 1 1 0 4 18 7.4
WOFFORD 12-17-05 * 23 2-5 400 0-1 000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.4 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 7.0
at Temple 12/22/05 ~* 30 3-7 429 3-6 500 1-2 .500 2 1 3 2.5 1 0 2 4 1 0 10 7.3
PITTSBURGH 12-28-05 * 37 2-6 333 0-1 000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 2.6 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 7.1
DETROIT-MERCY 12-31-05 * 30 3-6 500 0-1 000 2-3 .667 2 3 5 2.8 2 0 5 1 2 2 8 7.2
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 1-3-06 18 0-1 000 0-0 000 2-3 .667 0 1 1 2.7 1 0 3 1 1 2 2 6.8
TENNESSEE 1-8-06 * 39 5-9 556 0-3 000 5-5 1.000 3 4 7 3.0 3 0 0 4 1 1 15 7.4
at Ole Miss 01/11/06 * 21 1-3 333 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.9 5 1 0 1 0 0 2 7.0
GEORGIA 1/14/06 * 29 4-7 571 1-2 500 0-0 .000 0 0 0o 2.7 2 0 1 1 1 1 9 7.1
at Vanderbilt 1/18/06 7 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.6 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6.7
FLORIDA 1/25/06 19 3-5 600 1-2 500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.6 0 0 1 2 0 1 7 6.7
at Tennessee 01/28/06 18 4-6 667 1-2 500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.6 2 0 0 0 0 1 9 6.8
at Arkansas 02-04-06 18 5-8 625 0-2 000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 2.7 3 0 0 2 0 3 10 7.0
at University of Flori 02/08/06 23 2-3 667 0-0 000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.6 1 0 2 2 0 1 4 6.9
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/11/06 22 4-5 800 0-0 000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 2.8 3 0 4 0 1 2 8 6.9
ALABAMA 2/14/06 18 4-6 .667 0-1 000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.7 5 1 1 0 0 2 8 7.0



KENTUCKY 2/18/06 24 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 2.7 3 0 0 2 1 0 2 6.8
at Georgia Bulldogs 02/23/06 * 26 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 2 7 2.9 0 0 0 6 0 2 7 6.8
VANDERBILT 2/25/06 * 29 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 1 5 6 3.0 4 0 3 0 2 2 10 6.9
LSU 2/28/06 * 31 4-7 571 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 2 4 3.0 2 0 3 1 0 1 9 7.0
at Auburn 03-04-06 * 32 4-8 .500 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 1 5 6 3.1 2 0 0 2 0 1 11 7.1
vs Mississippi State 03/09/06 * 17 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.2 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 6.9
vs Tennessee 03/10/06 * 27 3-7 429 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 3.1 3 0 2 0 0 3 8 7.0
vs Kentucky 03/11/06 * 24 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7.0
vs Florida 03/12/06 * 23 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 6.9
WESTERN KENTUCKY 3/15/06 * 27 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 5 7 3.2 0 0 2 1 2 4 5 6.8
at Florida State 03/21/06 * 31 5-7 714 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.1 1 0 1 0 2 1 12 7.0
at Cincinnati 3/23/06 * 31 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 3.2 4 0 3 1 1 1 4 6.9
vs Louisville Cardinal 3/28/06 * 35 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.2 2 0 2 0 0 1 5 6.8
Totals..........coiiiiiiinnnnn. 27 934 97-191 .508 21-58 .362 31-43 .721 44 70 114 3.2 68 2 56 41 19 46 246 6.8
Games played: 36 Rebounds/game: 3.2
Points/game: 6.8 Assists/game: 1.6
FG Pct: 50.8 Turnovers/game: 1.1
3FG Pct: 36.2 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.4
FT Pct: 72.1 Steals/game: 1.3

Blocks/game: 0.5

#12 Nerbun, J.P.
| -~--TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -—---REBOUNDS---- |
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 1-3-06 2 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/11/06 1 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
WESTERN KENTUCKY 3/15/06 1 0-3 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Louisville Cardinal 3/28/06 1 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals..........coviiiiiinnnnn. 0 5 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Games played: 4 Assists/game: 0.3
FG Pct: 0.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 99.9
3FG Pct: 0.0
#14 Tisby, Antoine
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -—--REBOUNDS---- |

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
at Western Carolina 11/18/05 25 5-7 714 0-0 000 2-3 .667 0 3 3 3.0 4 0 1 0 1 1 12 12.0
TOLEDO 11-20-05 22 4-6 667 0-0 000 1-3 .333 2 3 5 4.0 3 0 1 3 0 0 9 10.5
at Alaska Anchorage 11/24/05 14 2-5 400 0-0 000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 3.0 1 0 1 1 1 0 5 8.7
vs Monmouth 11/25/05 22 1-3 333 0-0 000 3-4 . 750 0 1 1 2.5 2 0 1 1 0 1 5 7.8
vs Marquette 11/26/05 19 4-8 500 0-0 000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 8 7.8
UNC GREENSBORO 11-30-05 9 0-0 000 0-0 000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 2.7 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 7.0
at Clemson 12/3/05 29 2-17 .286 0-0 000 1-3 .333 0 4 4 2.9 3 0 0 1 1 0 5 6.7
WINTHROP 12-14-05 14 2-2 1.000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 6.4
at Temple 12/22/05 22 2-4 500 0-0 000 2-5 .400 2 4 6 3.3 3 0 0 1 1 0 6 6.3
PITTSBURGH 12-28-05 27 4-9 444 0-0 000 4-17 .571 1 3 4 3.4 3 0 0 1 0 1 12 6.9
DETROIT-MERCY 12-31-05 * 24 2-7 286 0-0 000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 3.5 2 0 0 2 0 0 6 6.8
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 1-3-06 * 8 1-2 500 0-0 000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 3.3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 6.5
TENNESSEE 1-8-06 5 2-3 667 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 1 1 3.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6 6.5
at Ole Miss 01/11/06 * 24 2-8 250 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 2 4 3.2 3 0 0 2 3 1 7 6.5
GEORGIA 1/14/06 * 21 1-5 200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 6.2
at Vanderbilt 1/18/06 * 21 1-3 333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 5.9
at Kentucky 01/21/06 ~* 20 4-6 667 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 3 4 3.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 10 6.2
FLORIDA 1/25/06 * 31 3-9 333 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 3 2 5 3.3 1 0 0 0 3 2 9 6.3
at Tennessee 01/28/06 * 19 2-5 400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 4 6.2
at Arkansas 02-04-06 * 26 4-9 444 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.2 1 0 0 0 2 1 8 6.3
at University of Flori 02/08/06 7 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6.0
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/11/06 5 2-3 667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5.9
ALABAMA 2/14/06 2 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.7
KENTUCKY 2/18/06 13 3-5 600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.8 1 0 0 0 1 1 6 5.7
at Georgia Bulldogs 02/23/06 8 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.4
VANDERBILT 2/25/06 * 24 3-8 375 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 2.8 2 0 0 1 1 1 7 5.5
LSU 2/28/06 * 28 3-7 429 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 5 4 9 3.0 1 0 1 3 2 1 7 5.6
at Auburn 03-04-06 * 5 0-0 000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 2.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5.4
vs Mississippi State 03/09/06 * 13 4-7 571 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 3.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 9 5.5
vs Tennessee 03/10/06 * 9 2-3 667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.9 2 0 1 2 0 0 4 5.5
vs Kentucky 03/11/06 * 10 1-2 500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.8 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 5.4
vs Florida 03/12/06 * 6 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5.3
WESTERN KENTUCKY 3/15/06 * 30 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 5 2 7 2.9 2 0 0 1 0 1 16 5.6
Totals...........covviiiiiinnnn. 17 562 74-158 .468 0-0 .000 36-65 .554 38 57 95 2.9 55 0 6 31 22 11 184 5.6
Games played: 33 Rebounds/game: 2.9
Points/game: 5.6 Assists/game: 0.2
FG Pct: 46.8 Turnovers/game: 0.9
FT Pct: 55.4 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.2

Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.7



Opponent

at
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at
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WOF
PIT
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MIS
LSU
at
vs
vs
vs
vs

Totals...............

Western Carolina

EDO

Alaska Anchorage
GREENSBORO
THROP

FORD

TSBURGH

ROIT-MERCY

TH CAROLINA STATE

Arkansas
SISSIPPI STATE

Auburn
Mississippi State
Tennessee
Kentucky

Florida

Games played: 17

Poi.
FG
FT

nts/game: 1.3
Pct: 43.5
Pct: 40.0

Opponent

at
TOL
at
vs
vs
UNC
at
WIN
WOF
at
PIT
DET
S0U
TEN
at
GEO
at
at
FLO
at
at

at University of Flori

MIS

Western Carolina

EDO

Alaska Anchorage

Monmouth

Marquette
GREENSBORO
Clemson

THROP

FORD

Temple

TSBURGH

ROIT-MERCY

TH CAROLINA STATE

NESSEE

Ole Miss

RGIA

Vanderbilt

Kentucky

RIDA

Tennessee

Arkansas

SISSIPPI STATE

ALABAMA

KEN
at
VAN
LSU
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
WES
at
at

vs Louisville Cardinal

Totals...............

TUCKY
Georgia Bulldogs
DERBILT

Auburn
Mississippi State
Tennessee
Kentucky

Florida

TERN KENTUCKY
Florida State
Cincinnati

Games played: 37

Poi.
FG

nts/game: 15.7
Pct: 44.8

3FG Pct: 38.2

FT

Pct: 85.3

11/18/05
11-20-05
11/24/05
11-30-05
12-14-05
12-17-05
12-28-05
12-31-05
1-3-06
02-04-06
2/11/06
2/28/06
03-04-06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/11/06
03/12/06

11/18/05
11-20-05
11/24/05
11/25/05
11/26/05
11-30-05
12/3/05
12-14-05
12-17-05
12/22/05
12-28-05
12-31-05
1-3-06
1-8-06
01/11/06
1/14/06
1/18/06
01/21/06
1/25/06
01/28/06
02-04-06
02/08/06
2/11/06
2/14/06
2/18/06
02/23/06
2/25/06
2/28/06
03-04-06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/11/06
03/12/06
3/15/06
03/21/06
3/23/06
3/28/06

O

A A A

| ---TOTAL--- |
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA

FG-FGA

10-23

#20 Palacios, Keving

| ---3-PTS-—-|

0-0 000 1-2
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 1-3
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 000 0-0
0-0 .000 2-5

Rebounds/game: 1.1

Assists/game: 0.

5

.500
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.333
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

.400

| -——--REBOUNDS---- |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg
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Turnovers/game: 0.4
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.5

Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 0.3

#21 Kinsey, Tarence

36 1289

| ---3-PTS-—-|

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA

| ---TOTAL--- |

FG-FGA
5-8 625
6-7 857
5-13 385
7-14 500
8-15 533
8-13 615
4-11 364
5-11 455
5-11 455
6-14 429
2-9 222
3-8 375
9-15  .600
6-6 1.000
3-10 300
2-10 200
3-13 231
7-11 636
5-13 385
4-12 333
3-9 333
6-13 462
6-13 462
3-10 300
9-20 450
5-15 333
3-13 231
6-14 429
8-13 615
5-10 500
5-9 556
6-14 429
4-14 286
8-15 533
5-10 500
7-17 412
8-13 615

200-446 .448

1-2 500 3-3
3-4 750 9-9
1-3 333 3-6
3-6 500 5-5
2-4 500 2-3
3-6 500 1-1
0-2 000 0-0
2-4 500 4-4
1-4 250 0-0
4-8 500 0-0
1-5 200 1-2
0-1 000 2-2
4-6 .667 2-3
4-4 1.000 2-2
1-3 333 11-12
2-5 400 2-2
0-8 000 0-0
3-5 600 4-4
3-4 750 6-8
2-8 .250 2-2
1-3 .333 7-9
4-6 .667 0-0
1-5 .200 2-2
1-6 .167 2-2
0-5 .000 3-3
0-5 .000 5-5
1-5 .200 3-4
5-10 .500 4-4
4-8 .500 4-5
1-1 1.000 0-0
1-2 .500 3-4
3-8 .375 3-4
2-17 .286 2-3
5-9 .556 2-2
1-5 .200 3-4
0-5 .000 4-5
1-4 .250 4-5
71-186 .382 110-129

Rebounds/game: 4.6

Assists/game: 2.

R

3

.000
.000
.500
.000
.667
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.500
.000
.667
.000
.917
.000
.000
.000
.750
.000
.7178
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.750
.000
.800
.000
.750
.750
.667
.000
.750
.800
.800

.853 53 117

| -——--REBOUNDS---- |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg
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Turnovers/game: 2.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1

Steals/game: 1.6
Blocks/game: 0.4
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#23 Day, Dwayne
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| -~--TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -—---REBOUNDS---- |

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
at Western Carolina 11/18/05 19 7-9 778 4-6 667 0-0 000 0 2 2 2.0 3 0 1 0 0 1
TOLEDO 11-20-05 19 3-7 429 2-4 500 0-0 000 1 2 3 2.5 0 0 0 1 0 1
at Alaska Anchorage 11/24/05 6 1-4 250 0-1 000 0-0 000 0 4 4 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vs Monmouth 11/25/05 6 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 1 1 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 0
vs Marquette 11/26/05 6 0-2 000 0-2 000 0-0 000 0 1 1 2.2 1 0 0 0 0 0
UNC GREENSBORO 11-30-05 15 1-5 200 0-3 000 1-2 500 1 2 3 2.3 1 0 0 1 0 1
at Clemson 12/3/05 12 0-1 000 0-1 000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.1 0 0 0 1 0 1
WINTHROP 12-14-05 8 0-1 000 0-1 000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.3 2 0 0 1 0 0
WOFFORD 12-17-05 12 3-6 500 0-2 000 0-0 000 1 1 2 2.2 1 0 0 3 0 1
PITTSBURGH 12-28-05 6 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
DETROIT-MERCY 12-31-05 7 0-2 000 0-1 .000 0-0 000 0 1 1 1.9 0 0 1 1 0 0
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 1-3-06 8 2-4 500 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 0 1 1 1.8 0 0 2 0 0 0
TENNESSEE 1-8-06 1 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 0 0o 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0
at Ole Miss 01/11/06 25 3-10 300 1-6 167 5-6 833 3 2 5 1.9 2 0 0 1 0 1
GEORGIA 1/14/06 * 36 4-12 333 3-8 375 1-4 .250 4 2 6 2.2 3 0 1 2 0 2
at Vanderbilt 1/18/06 * 37 6-10 600 4-5 800 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 2.3 3 0 1 0 0 1
at Kentucky 01/21/06 * 33 7-12 583 4-8 500 0-0 000 5 1 6 2.5 2 0 1 3 1 0
FLORIDA 1/25/06 * 24 1-8 125 1-7 143 1-2 500 1 3 4 2.6 1 0 0 2 0 1
at Tennessee 01/28/06 * 21 4-9 444 3-5 600 0-0 000 2 0 2 2.5 2 0 1 0 1 0
at Arkansas 02-04-06 * 30 2-6 333 2-5 400 4-6 667 3 4 7 2.8 2 0 1 0 0 0
at University of Flori 02/08/06 * 18 0-3 000 0-3 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 1 0 0 2 0 0
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/11/06 * 17 2-4 500 2-3 667 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.5 0 0 2 1 0 0
ALABAMA 2/14/06 * 25 1-4 250 0-3 000 1-2 500 0 2 2 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 1
KENTUCKY 2/18/06 * 17 2-7 286 1-4 250 0-0 000 1 0 1 2.5 1 0 0 0 0 2
at Georgia Bulldogs 02/23/06 21 2-4 500 1-2 500 0-0 000 1 1 2 2.4 0 0 1 3 1 0
VANDERBILT 2/25/06 11 0-1 000 0-0 000 0-0 000 2 0 2 2.4 0 0 0 1 0 0
LSU 2/28/06 10 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 000 0 0 0 2.3 2 0 1 0 0 0
vs Mississippi State 03/09/06 10 1-4 250 0-2 000 1-4 250 2 1 3 2.4 1 0 0 0 0 1
vs Tennessee 03/10/06 3 1-2 500 0-1 000 0-0 000 1 1 2 2.3 0 0 1 0 0 0
vs Florida 03/12/06 7 0-2 000 0-2 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 1 0 0 1 0 0
WESTERN KENTUCKY 3/15/06 3 1-2 500 0-1 000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.3 1 0 0 1 0 0
at Florida State 03/21/06 6 0-2 000 0-2 000 0-0 000 1 0 1 2.2 1 0 0 1 0 0
at Cincinnati 3/23/06 1 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 0 0 2.2 0 0 0 0 0 0
vs Louisville Cardinal 3/28/06 7 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals.........coiiiiiiinnn. 10 487 54-144 .375 29-90 .322 22-35 .629 31 40 71 2.1 31 0 16 26 3 15
Games played: 34 Rebounds/game: 2.1
Points/game: 4.7 Assists/game: 0.5
FG Pct: 37.5 Turnovers/game: 0.8
3FG Pct: 32.2 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
FT Pct: 62.9 Steals/game: 0.4

Blocks/game: 0.1

#24 Konate, Ousmane
| -~--TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -—--REBOUNDS---- |

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
at Alaska Anchorage 11/24/05 3 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.0 1 0 0 2 0 0
vs Monmouth 11/25/05 3 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0
vs Marquette 11/26/05 5 2-4 500 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0
UNC GREENSBORO 11-30-05 10 1-6 167 0-0 000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 2.8 3 0 0 2 0 0
at Clemson 12/3/05 1 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.2 1 0 0 0 0 0
WINTHROP 12-14-05 3 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 2 0 0 0 0 0
WOFFORD 12-17-05 9 0-4 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 2 0 0 0 0 1
DETROIT-MERCY 12-31-05 10 1-2 500 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 1 0 0 2 0 1
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 1-3-06 3 0-1 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.3 3 0 0 1 0 0
at Ole Miss 01/11/06 2 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0
at Kentucky 01/21/06 1 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 1.3 1 0 0 2 0 0
at Arkansas 02-04-06 6 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 1 0 0 1 0 0
at University of Flori 02/08/06 4 2-3 667 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals.........oiiiiiiiinnn. 0 60 7-21 333 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 5 11 16 1.2 17 O 0 11 0 2
Games played: 13 Rebounds/game: 1.2
Points/game: 1.1 Turnovers/game: 0.8
FG Pct: 33.3 Steals/game: 0.2

3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 0.0



#33 Wallace, Brandon

| -~--TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -—---REBOUNDS---- |
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
at Western Carolina 11/18/05 ~* 22 2-17 286 0-1 000 0-2 .000 3 0 3 3.0 4 0 2 2 1 2 4 4.0
TOLEDO 11-20-05 * 26 2-6 333 0-2 000 2-2 1.000 5 1 6 4.5 2 0 3 3 0 1 6 5.0
at Alaska Anchorage 11/24/05 ~* 29 3-10 300 0-0 000 1-2 .500 4 0 4 4.3 1 0 1 0 7 0 7 5.7
vs Monmouth 11/25/05 ~* 25 5-10 500 0-0 000 0-0 .000 7 7 14 6.8 3 0 5 0 1 2 10 6.8
vs Marquette 11/26/05 ~* 36 4-8 500 2-3 667 0-2 .000 3 1 4 6.2 2 0 2 2 1 2 10 7.4
UNC GREENSBORO 11-30-05 * 27 2-3 667 1-2 500 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 5.8 0 0 6 2 2 2 7 7.3
at Clemson 12/3/05 * 15 2-3 667 0-1 000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 5.3 4 0 1 2 1 0 4 6.9
WINTHROP 12-14-05 ~* 30 2-6 333 0-2 .000 1-3 .333 2 6 8 5.6 3 0 2 0 2 0 5 6.6
WOFFORD 12-17-05 * 32 5-7 714 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 5 5 10 6.1 0 0 5 1 3 2 13 7.3
at Temple 12/22/05 ~* 35 4-7 571 1-3 333 1-2 .500 4 2 6 6.1 3 0 2 2 0 1 10 7.6
PITTSBURGH 12-28-05 * 33 3-5 600 0-0 000 1-3 .333 0 4 4 5.9 3 0 3 1 0 1 7 7.5
DETROIT-MERCY 12-31-05 * 30 5-9 556 0-1 000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 6.0 2 0 1 1 4 0 10 7.8
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 1-3-06 * 35 6-8 750 0-2 000 1-2 .500 1 11 12 6.5 2 0 3 1 1 0 13 8.2
TENNESSEE 1-8-06 * 40 2-6 333 0-2 000 2-4 .500 1 4 5 6.4 1 0 2 1 1 0 6 8.0
at Ole Miss 01/11/06 5 1-3 333 0-2 000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 6.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 7.6
GEORGIA 1/14/06 35 3-5 600 0-1 000 1-2 .500 6 9 15 6.6 2 0 2 1 3 0 7 7.6
at Vanderbilt 1/18/06 * 41 3-6 500 1-4 250 0-0 .000 0 7 7 6.6 0 0 6 0 2 0 7 7.5
at Kentucky 01/21/06 ~* 34 2-5 400 0-2 000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 6.5 1 0 2 0 0 1 4 7.3
FLORIDA 1/25/06 * 14 2-3 667 0-1 000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 6.3 1 0 1 0 0 1 4 7.2
at Tennessee 01/28/06 * 24 2-4 500 1-2 500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 6.0 4 0 1 2 1 1 5 7.1
at Arkansas 02-04-06 * 28 2-5 400 2-3 667 0-0 .000 2 5 7 6.0 2 0 3 1 0 0 6 7.0
at University of Flori 02/08/06 * 23 4-6 667 0-2 000 0-2 .000 2 4 6 6.0 4 0 0 2 2 0 8 7.0
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/11/06 * 29 5-8 625 1-2 500 0-0 .000 3 4 7 6.1 3 0 3 0 0 0 11 7.2
ALABAMA 2/14/06 * 30 2-5 400 0-1 000 3-5 .600 0 4 4 6.0 3 0 1 1 2 0 7 7.2
KENTUCKY 2/18/06 * 36 3-8 375 0-2 000 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 6.0 2 0 3 1 2 1 7 7.2
at Georgia Bulldogs 02/23/06 * 38 6-9 667 1-2 500 1-3 .333 3 9 12 6.2 1 0 1 2 1 0 14 7.5
VANDERBILT 2/25/06 * 30 2-6 333 0-1 000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 6.2 0 0 0 5 1 1 4 7.3
LSU 2/28/06 * 31 5-8 625 1-2 500 0-0 .000 2 3 5 6.1 3 0 1 1 4 0 11 7.5
at Auburn 03-04-06 * 38 4-9 444 0-2 000 0-0 .000 5 2 7 6.2 3 0 5 0 4 1 8 7.5
vs Mississippi State 03/09/06 * 36 2-6 .333 0-2 000 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 6.2 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 7.4
vs Tennessee 03/10/06 * 35 4-4 1.000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 6.1 4 0 2 2 3 3 8 7.5
vs Kentucky 03/11/06 * 32 2-5 400 0-2 000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 6.1 2 0 3 2 2 0 5 7.4
vs Florida 03/12/06 * 26 1-3 333 0-2 000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 6.0 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 7.2
WESTERN KENTUCKY 3/15/06 * 33 0-4 000 0-1 000 3-4 .750 1 3 4 5.9 3 0 2 0 6 4 3 7.1
at Florida State 03/21/06 * 42 5-10 500 1-3 333 0-0 .000 4 3 7 6.0 3 0 1 0 5 0 11 7.2
at Cincinnati 3/23/06 * 40 5-10 500 1-2 500 2-4 .500 3 9 12 6.1 1 0 2 1 4 1 13 7.4
vs Louisville Cardinal 3/28/06 * 35 8-12 667 0-3 000 3-3 1.000 3 4 7 6.2 4 0 2 0 2 0 19 7.7
Totals..........coiiiiiiinnnnn. 35 1130 120-239 .502 16-66 .242 28-52 .538 97 131 228 6.2 78 0 81 40 70 29 284 7.7
Games played: 37 Rebounds/game: 6.2
Points/game: 7.7 Assists/game: 2.2
FG Pct: 50.2 Turnovers/game: 1.1
3FG Pct: 24.2 Assist/turnover ratio: 2.0
FT Pct: 53.8 Steals/game: 0.8

Blocks/game: 1.9



Opponent

at Western Carolina
TOLEDO

at Alaska Anchorage
vs Monmouth

vs Marquette

UNC GREENSBORO

at Clemson

WINTHROP

WOFFORD

at Temple

PITTSBURGH
DETROIT-MERCY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
TENNESSEE

at Ole Miss

GEORGIA

at Vanderbilt

at Kentucky

FLORIDA

at Tennessee

at Arkansas

at University of Flori
MISSISSIPPI STATE
ALABAMA

KENTUCKY

at Georgia Bulldogs
VANDERBILT

LSU

at Auburn

vs Mississippi State
vs Tennessee

vs Kentucky

vs Florida

WESTERN KENTUCKY

at Florida State

at Cincinnati

vs Louisville Cardinal

Totals................

Games played: 37
Points/game: 9.6
FG Pct: 61.2
3FG Pct: 33.3
FT Pct: 55.7

11/18/05
11-20-05
11/24/05
11/25/05
11/26/05
11-30-05
12/3/05
12-14-05
12-17-05
12/22/05
12-28-05
12-31-05
1-3-06
1-8-06
01/11/06
1/14/06
1/18/06
01/21/06
1/25/06
01/28/06
02-04-06
02/08/06
2/11/06
2/14/06
2/18/06
02/23/06
2/25/06
2/28/06
03-04-06
03/09/06
03/10/06
03/11/06
03/12/06
3/15/06
03/21/06
3/23/06
3/28/06

EE

EE

EE

*
*

#34 Balkman, Renaldo

| ---TOTAL---|
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
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0-0 000 1-3 .333 1 5 6 6.0
0-0 000 3-4 .750 0 8 8 7.0
0-2 000 2-5 .400 4 8 12 8.7
0-1 000 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 8.0
0-0 000 2-3 .667 3 5 8 8.0
0-0 .000 4-5 .800 1 6 7 7.8
1-1 1.000 2-5 .400 4 8 12 8.4
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 8.0
1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 7.7
0-0 000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 7.2
0-0 000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 6.7
0-0 000 2-4 .500 1 0 1 6.3
0-0 000 3-4 .750 2 7 9 6.5
0-0 000 0-1 .000 2 7 9 6.6
0-0 000 2-4 .500 2 5 7 6.7
0-0 000 6-7 .857 1 1 2 6.4
0-0 000 0-2 .000 1 5 6 6.4
0-0 000 2-3 .667 2 3 5 6.3
0-0 000 2-4 .500 2 4 6 6.3
0-1 000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 6.3
0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 6.0
0-0 000 2-4 .500 3 5 8 6.0
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.9
2-2 1.000 4-17 571 7 9 16 6.3
0-0 000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 6.2
0-0 000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 6.0
0-1 000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 6.0
0-0 000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 5.9
0-0 000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 5.9
0-2 000 4-5 .800 1 2 3 5.8
0-0 000 4-9 .444 4 3 7 5.8
0-0 000 0-2 .000 3 5 8 5.9
0-0 000 0-0 .000 6 5 11 6.1
0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 5.9
0-1 000 0-1 .000 6 7 13 6.1
0-0 000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 6.1
0-0 000 1-2 .500 0 7 7 6.1

4-12 .333 54-97 .557 77 149

N
N
o
o
fary

Rebounds/game: 6.1
Assists/game: 2.0
Turnovers/game: 1.7
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
Steals/game: 1.6
Blocks/game: 1.1
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2005-06 SOUTH CAROLINA MEN'S BASKETBALL RECORDS

CATEGORY
Overall
Home
Away
Neutral
In Overtime Games
In Southeastern Conference Games
In Non-Conference Games
Daily Records
On Mondays
On Tuesdays
On Wednesdays
On Thursdays
On Fridays
On Saturdays
On Sundays
Monthly Records
In November
In December
In January
In February
In March
Various Times
In Night Games
In Day Games
Miscellaneous Records
When Leading At The Half
When Losing At The Half
When Tied At The Half
When Leading At The 10:00 Mark Of The Second Half
When Losing At The 10:00 Mark Of The Second Half
When Leading At The 5:00 Mark Of The Second Half
When Losing At The 5:00 Mark Of The Second Half
When Leading At The 2:00 Mark Of The Second Half
When Losing At The 2:00 Mark Of The Second Half
When Shooting 50% Or Better From The Field
When Shooting Less Than 50% From The Field
When Outshooting Opponent From The Field
When Outshot By The Opponent From The Field
When Outrebounding The Opponent
When Outrebounded By The Opponent

When Finishing With Same Number Of Rebounds As Opponent

When Committing Fewer Turnovers Than The Opponent
When Committing More Turnovers Than The Opponent

When Finishing With Same Number Of Turnovers As Opponent

When Committing 10 Or Fewer Turnovers

In Games Decided By 5 Points Or Less

In Games Decided By 10 Points Or Less

In Games Decided By More Than 10 Points
When Scoring Less Than 60 Points

When Opponent Scores Less Than 60 Points
When Scoring Between 60-69 Points

When Opponent Scores Between 60-69 Points
When Scoring Between 70-79 Points

When Opponent Scores Between 70-79 Points
When Scoring 80 Or More Points

When Opponent Scores 80 Or More Points

* - When USC joined the SEC

2005-06
SEASON

23-15
10-6
7-7
6-2
0-0
6-10
14-4

20-7
3-6
0-2
20-3
3-9
20-3
3-13
20-2
1-13
10-3
13-11
20-5
1-9
11-8
9-17
3-0
18-5

11-2

UNDER

ODOM

19-3

23-12
18-20
16-22
24-13

84-37
17-33

91-19
17-46
1-6
86-20
12-51
89-13
6-58
91-7
6-69
31-9
65-62
76-14
20-56
53-14
41-52
7-3
76-31
21-29
6-9
32-12
21-25
24-24
57-25
7-26
50-10
36-34
39-21
35-10
7-20
22-1
2-19

SINCE
1991-92 *
243-222
155-102
49-110
35-37
11-12
97-144
139-74

21-4
31-15
62-62
24-18
23-12
71-102
10-9

37-11
62-40
55-66
48-71
40-34

197-139
47-82

186-48
51-162
7-11
201-41
36-178
210-27
25-191
220-19
15-193
83-29
160-190
196-43
46-174
149-65
83-147
12-9
155-74
77-124
13-23
50-26
61-72
92-98
134-102
10-77
94-20
70-86
103-51
90-44
34-66
73-16
11-84



